


Author

Thomas Booth worked for 10 years as an English-language teacher
in Poland and Russia. He now lives in England, where he works as
an editor and English-language materials writer. He has contributed
to a number of books in the English for Everyone series.

US consultant

Jenny Wilson, MEd, has taught English as a foreign language in the US

and UK for many years, at private institutes and universities including

the University of Wisconsin-Madison. She has also worked as an IELTS

examiner and written English-language materials for Collins Language,
Cambridge University Press, and Corwin.



ENGLISH

FOR EVERYONE
ENGLISH IDIOMS




Penguin
Random
House

Senior Editor Laura Sandford
Senior Art Editor Amy Child
Illustration Square Egg
Managing Editor Christine Stroyan
Managing Art Editor Anna Hall
Jacket Designer Surabhi Wadhwa
Jacket Editor Emma Dawson
Jacket Design Development Manager Sophia MTT
Producer, Pre-production Robert Dunn
Producer Jude Crozier
Publisher Andrew Macintyre
Art Director Karen Self
Publishing Director Jonathan Metcalf

DK India
Senior Editor Janashree Singha
Assistant Editor Rishi Bryan

Project Art Editor Vikas Sachdeva
Art Editors Pallavi Kapur, Roshni Kapur

Assistant Art Editor Monam Nishat

Managing Editor Soma B. Chowdhury
Senior Managing Art Editor Arunesh Talapatra
Pre-production Manager Balwant Singh
DTP Designer Anita Yadav

First published in Great Britain in 2019 by
Dorling Kindersley Limited
80 Strand, London, WC2R ORL

Copyright © 2019 Dorling Kindersley Limited
A Penguin Random House Company
10864213579
001-309818-Mar/2019

All rights reserved.
No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored

in or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted,

in any form, or by any means (electronic, mechanical,

photocopying, recording, or otherwise], without the prior

written permission of the copyright owner.

A CIP catalogue record for this book
is available from the British Library.
ISBN: 978-0-2413-3588-8
Printed in China

All images © Dorling Kindersley Limited
For further information see: www.dkimages.com

AWORLD OF IDEAS:
SEE ALL THERE IS TO KNOW

www.dk.com

Contents

How to use this book

DESCRIBING PEOPLE AND THINGS

Age

Friends and family
Appearance and background
Personality traits

Good things

Bad things

Animals

Food

ATTITUDE
Agreeing and disagreeing
Behavior
Emotions
Positive emotions
Negative emotions
Memory
The body

War and weapons

10

14

22

26

30

34

38

42

46

50

54

58

62

66

70

SITUATIONS AND CIRCUMSTANCES

Amount and distance

Beginning and ending

74

78



Chance, luck, and probability 82 Work and business 1 166

Ease and difficulty 86 Work and business 2 170
Safety and danger 90 Sports 174

Difficult situations 94

EXPRESSIONS

The weather and nature 98
“Make” and “do” 178
COMMUNICATION “Give” and “take” 182
Talking 102 “Have” and “get” 186
Sharing information 106 “Set” and “put” 190
Truth and lies 110 “Go” and “come” 194
Looking and listening 114 Expressions with other verbs 198
Music and the arts 18 Intensifying adverbs 202
Similes 206

EVERYDAY LIFE

. o Proverbs 210

Eating and drinking 122
o Easily confused words 1 214

Describing your health 126
. Easily confused words 2 218

Knowledge and education 130
Colors 222

Money 134
Shopping 138 Answers 226
Time 142 Index of idioms and expressions 239
Index of common words and subjects 254

Clothes 146
Acknowledgments 256

WORK AND ACHIEVEMENTS

Working and relaxing 150
Movement and progress 154
Rules, law, and authority 158

Success and failure 162



How to use this book

English for Everyone: English Idioms will help you learn, understand, and remember the
most common English idioms and expressions. Each of the 54 units in the book consists
of a teaching spread on a subject or theme, with illustrated sentences to place the idiom
in context, and then a practice spread with exercises to reinforce what you have learned.
Listen to the free audio and repeat each expression and sentence. The answers to all

the exercises are at the back of the book, along with comprehensive indexes. MATC
IDIOMS TO

Unit number The book is Modules Many teaching

divided into units. The unit spreads are broken into

number helps you keep modules covering different

track of your progress. categories of idioms.

Module number Every

module is identified with a Ease and d”:ﬁCL”ty

unique number, so you can
easily locate therelatedaudio. | EASE DIFFICULTIES AND P

extremely easy easy very annoying or problematic
Sample sentences English
idioms are shown in the context
ofasamplesentence. |

very easy (usually about very easy (usually make a small task or problem
overcoming competition) about a mistake) seem bigger than it is
Definitions Idiomatic English
expressions are accompanied
by definitions. ot very complicated or difficult easy

Supporting graphics Visual
cues help you understand and
. easy extremely easy and
remember new idioms. straightforward

Write-on lines You are
encouraged to write your
n translations of English easy, without
OW translations o glis easily, or without thinking major problems in asituation that is too difficult
idioms to create your own

refereNCe PAgeS. et e e

86

TEACHING SPREAD



H THE BEGINNINGS OF THE
'THE CORRECT ENDINGS

ROBLEMS

Listening exercise This

symbol indicates that you Exercise number Each
should listen to an audio exercise is identified with
track in order to answer the a unique number, so you
questions in the exercise. can easily locate answers.
LISTEN TO THE AUDIO MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO TH
AND MARK THE IDIOMS
YOU HEAR

kept busy while waiting
unexpectedly soon or quickly
very late at night
You have no more time to complete a task.
a boring experience that passes very slowly
at the last possible moment

passed very quickly or too quickly

Sample answer The first question of
each exercise is answered for you, to
help make the task easy to understand.

Exercise instruction Each exercise is
introduced with a brief instruction,
telling you what you need to do.

E CORRECT IDIOMS

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

caused a situation that leads to

more difficulties

a huge amount to do, or problem

to overcome

problems at the beginning

of a process

—  UK/USidioms Some idioms
are specific to UK or US English.
These are labeled (UK) or (US).

extremely difficult, usually because

of someone's behavior

Audio support All teaching
modules are supported by audio
recordings to help you recognize
and pronounce spoken vocabulary.

87

145

PRACTICE SPREAD

Space for writing You
are encouraged to write
your answers in the book
for future reference.



/dioms and expressions

Idioms can be one of the most difficult parts of a language for learners to
understand and use correctly. English for Everyone: English Idioms includes over
1,000 of the most common and useful English idioms, along with set expressions
and easily confused words.

IDIOMS

Idioms are expressions that cannot be understood literally.
For example, “like two peas in a pod” has nothing to do
with peas, but means two people look alike.

Idiomatic expression

SET EXPRESSIONS
Some of the expressions in this book are not idioms, but
particular common combinations of words. Learners often
make mistakes when they use these set expressions.
Set expression

EASILY CONFUSED WORDS
This books also includes two units on words that are easily
confused by English-language learners, such as “say” and “tell.”

When you use “say”, you don't have
to state who a person is talking to.

When you use “tell’, you must
state who a person is talking to.



Audio

English for Everyone: English Idioms features extensive
supporting audio resources. Every expression and
sentence in the teaching spreads is recorded, and

you are encouraged to listen to the audio and repeat
the phrases and sentences out loud, until you are
confident you understand and can pronounce what
has been said.

SUPPORTING AUDIO

This symbol indicates that audio
recordings of the idioms and sentences in
a module are available for you to listen to.

LISTENING EXERCISES

This symbol indicates that you should
listen to an audio track in order to
answer the questions in the exercise.

FREE AUDIO
website and app
www.dkefe.com

Indexes

This book includes two indexes: an index of idioms and

expressions, and an index of common words and subjects.

INDEX OF IDIOMS AND EXPRESSIONS
The index of idioms and expressions contains
every expression from the teaching spreads,
listed in alphabetical order by key word.

M keep in mind (US) / bear in mind (UK) 14.1
someone’s mind goes blank 14.1

something slips your mind 14.1

speak your mind 24.2

spring to mind 14.1

can’t make heads or tails of (US) / can't make
head or tail of (UK) 31.1
make a beeline for 37.1

Answers

The book is designed to make

it easy to monitor your progress.
Answers are provided for every
exercise, so you can see how well
you have understood and
remembered the idioms and
expressions you have learned.

Exercisenumbers |
Match these numbers
to the number
at the top-left corner
of each exercise.

Answers Find theanswers —
to every exercise printed
at the back of the book.

INDEX OF COMMON

WORDS AND SUBJECTS

Use this index to find idioms
relating to a subject or expressions
using a common word.

UK/US idioms If an
idiom has a UK or US
equivalent, both

versions are listed in
the index. A
"absolutely” 49.1

advantage and disadvantage 3.3
adverbs, intensifying 49

make a cake 43.1

make a choice 43.1

make a fresh start 18.1

make a joke 43.1

make a mess 43.1

make a mountain out of a molehill 20.2
make a noise 43.1

make a phone call 43.1

make a pig’s ear of something 7.1
make a rod for your own back 22.2
make arrangements 43.1

make a scene 28.1

make ends meet 32.1

make great strides 37.1

make progress 43.1

make some friends 43.1

make someone’s blood boil 13.1

make someone’s hair stand on end 13.3
make someone’s mouth water 29.1
make waves 23.2

great minds think alike 31.1
aminefield 16.1

amisery guts (UK), see a downer (US)
go missing 47.1

break the mold 31.3

make a mountain out of a{molehill}&-#——————————

easy money 32.1
money doesn’t grow on trees 32.1
throw money around 32.1

throw money down the drain 32.1
once in a blue moon 34.1, 54.1
over the moon(12.1

Key words Each

age1
entry in the index agreement 9.1
H t17.1
contains a key word amoun
anger 13.2

from the expression
in bold.

Module number

moth-eaten 6.1

set the wheels in motion 37.1

amountain to climb 20.2

make a mountain out of a molehill 20.2

as quiet as a mouse 50.2

be born with a silver spoon in your mouth 3.3
by word of mouth 25.1

foam at the mouth 11.2

Match the number
in the index to the
module number on
the teaching page.

animals 4.2,7,25.2, 41.4,50.2
appearance 3

arts, the 28

“as” 50.1

authority 38

B

background 3.3

bad things 6

“beat” 52.4

beginning 18.1
behavior 10

body, the 11.1, 15, 38.2
“borrow” 52.5

business 40, 41




Age

IDIOMS ABOUT AGE

no longer young

young, enthusiastic, fashionable,
or ambitious people

EXPRESSIONS WITH “AGE”

very old age

10

young and inexperienced

behaving in a way
appropriate to his age



at my best; healthy and successful

the period of adolescence when
people feel very self-conscious

very young

reach maturity, or have the
same legal rights as adults

11



12

WRITE THE IDIOMS FROM THE PANEL IN THE CORRECT GROUPS

YOUNG oLD

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE



REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

no longer young

get better as they get older
old; past my best years

very old age

the last years of someone’s life
youthful, despite being old

very young age

13



Friends and family

FRIENDSHIP

no longer being in contact with

continued to be in contact with

get along extremely well; have
a very good relationship

became friends with

a friend who deserts you when
you have difficulties

14

the perfect person to be
a friend or partner

slowly become less friendly
or close to each other

became friends very quickly

started our relationship badly



FAMILY

very similar to someone in his family

someone who has known your
family for some time

someone who brings shame to the family
or is the odd one in the family

an object that has been passed down
through the generations of a family

a loyal and supportive family

have children

close family, such as parents, sons,
daughters, brothers, and sisters

teaching a child how to behave

wider family, such as grandparents,
cousins, nephews, and nieces

is a common feature in our family

15



16

MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO THE CORRECT IDIOMS

close family, such as parents, sons, daughters,
brothers, and sisters

an object that has been passed down through the
generations of a family

a friend who deserts you when you have difficulties

no longer being in contact with

the perfect person to be a friend or partner

slowly become less friendly or close to each other

wider family, such as grandparents, cousins,
nephews, and nieces

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

17



Appearance and backgrounad

APPEARANCE

looks extremely similar

almost identical to

going bald

the beginning of a beard

looks innocent, like she
wouldn’t do anything bad

18

extremely similar to each other

too thin

looked very scared or shocked

was very wet

pretending that things
are going well



STYLE AND DRESS

was dressed in the right way

looked extremely glamorous

elegantly dressed and
well presented

is extremely neat and well groomed

BACKGROUND, ADVANTAGE, AND DISADVANTAGE

is descended from important
people or aristocracy

an important or well-respected person

the wrong social background
or part of town

was born into a wealthy family

a very talented and
successful person

were very poor

19



20

READ THE STATEMENTS AND MARK THE CORRECT MEANING

My parents were rich. My parents were poor.

My aunt is a well-respected person. My aunt is a dishonest person.

Philip has always been wealthy. Philip has always been generous.

Bob is a train driver. Bob is from the wrong social background.
Clara looked extremely nervous. Clara looked extremely glamorous.

She is descended from important people. She is a princess.

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING
IN THE MISSING LETTERS

extremely similar to each other

too thin

almost identical to
going bald

the beginning of a beard

a very talented and successful person

21



Personality traits

DESCRIBING PERSONALITY

an ability to think of exciting
images and ideas

a tendency to be selfish

very confident

a fun person or situation

annoyingly proud of her
intelligence or knowledge

22

someone who is unwilling
to try new things

insincere or hypocritical

a stereotypical man
who has simple tastes

someone who cries a lot without
good reason

practical and unpretentious



IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT ANIMALS

is completely harmless a very sociable person

someone who prefers to is very timid and nervous
live or work alone

She’s not as scary as she seems. someone who hides a
surprising skill or quality

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT FOOD

an honest, reliable, or kind, honest, and unpretentious
considerate person

determined and physically calm and relaxed
or emotionally strong

23



24

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES
IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

someone who is unwilling to try new things

She’s not as scary as she seems.
calm and relaxed

very confident

a fun person or situation

is completely harmless

25



Good things

IDIOMS FOR PRAISING THINGS

extremely good

the very best

really likes or admires

the best part of a
good experience

26

was the best, or attracted
the most praise

much more advanced than

amazing

among the best in the world

that she has fantasized
about having



the benefits of two different
things at the same time

the best quality

amazing

difficult to beat

the very best people

something that seems bad,
but is actually good

amazing

excellent reviews

highest quality

far better than any others

27



28

FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN MATCH THE BEGINNINGS
NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE OF THE IDIOMS TO THE
ORDER YOU HEAR THEM CORRECT ENDINGS



MATCH THE IDIOMS TO THE CORRECT DEFINITIONS

excellent reviews
really likes or admires
far better than any others
that she has fantasized about having
the best part of a good experience

highest quality

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

29



Bad things

IDIOMS FOR CRITICIZING THINGS

makes me feel very uncomfortable

low-quality

isn’t good enough

not as good as everyone says it is

affordable but low-quality

30

was not as good as expected

not something | enjoy

in a bad condition, or too old

not very impressive

a very unpleasant experience



is in a bad condition extremely boring

not going to be very not perfect; in need of more work
exciting or successful

shabby; in a bad condition likely to stop working soon

the last in a series of events that makes a disappointment
a bad situation impossible to tolerate

were not as good as expected in need of replacing

31



32

MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO THE CORRECT IDIOMS

makes me feel very uncomfortable
affordable but low-quality
extremely boring
in need of replacing
a very unpleasant experience
not something | enjoy

not perfect; in need of more work

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

not something | enjoy

shabby; in a bad condition

a disappointment

in a bad condition, or too old
low-quality

affordable but low-quality

33



Animals

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT ANIMALS

a person who is very easily scared

wasting effort by following
the wrong course of action

a competition with only two
clear possible winners

too shocked or frightened to move

34

pretend there’s danger or something
wrong when there isn't

becoming sick, or stopping doing
something, in large numbers

a problem that everyone
pretends to ignore

was too scared to

repeatedly telling me
to do something



someone who likes to stay up very happy, proud, or satisfied
late at night

irritates me a long-distance view from above
adopts a morally superior attitude You have lots of opportunities.

the largest part someone with only one talent or skill
done it very badly not at all upsetting

35



36

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES
IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

someone with only one talent or skill

irritates me

very little space

a long-distance view from above
a person who is very easily scared
You have lots of opportunities.

too shocked or frightened to move

37



Food

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT FOOD AND DRINK

very flat

standing very close to each other

make something bad sound
better than it is

a lazy person who watches
too much television

a person | am very fond or proud of

38

provides enough money to pay
for the most important things

gives too much help to

getting upset about something
that has already happened

knows who to please in order
to benefit himself

the wage or salary is very low



you can't enjoy the benefits of something
without its disadvantages

very warm and comfortable

publicly admit to being
wrong or having failed

took on more responsibility
than | could manage

selling quickly in large numbers

is particularly bad

a clumsy person who
often drops things

a jealous and bitter attitude

praised or flattered her so she
would do me a favor

be very careful not to cause offense

39



40

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE STATEMENTS TO THE
CORRECT ENDINGS

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK THE CORRECT PICTURE FOR EACH
SENTENCE YOU HEAR

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

took on more responsibility than | could manage

publicly admit to being wrong or having failed
a lazy person who watches too much television
gives too much help to

be very careful not to cause offense

make something bad sound better than it is

11



Agreeing and disagreeing

AGREEMENT AND UNDERSTANDING

in agreement

similar in terms of thoughts,
ideas, or attitude

COMPROMISE

reached an agreement

came to an agreement

42

given permission or approval

agree fully or have
a similar attitude

a position between two different
opinions, or a compromise



DISAGREEMENT AND CONFLICT

unable to agree

accepted each other’s
differing opinion

reaching an agreement after
a long discussion

make a problem or
conflict feel less serious

reacted angrily

a subject that people argue
about regularly

ended an argument that
has lasted a long time

43



44

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN
NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM

READ THE LETTER
AND CROSS OUT THE
INCORRECT WORDS



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN THE
MISSING LETTERS

reacted angrily

did something to end a conflict
in agreement

unable to agree

reached an agreement

gave her permission

45



Behavior

SYMPATHY AND KINDNESS

extremely generous

offered to listen to someone’s problems

kind and generous

46

TREATING PEOPLE BADLY

leaving me to deal with
a difficult situation

made me feel guilty,
or told me off

treats them very badly

unnecessarily cruel or unkind

disappointed us, or
failed to support us



TEASING PEOPLE

laughed at or made jokes about teased me
Jjoking, or telling an playing tricks on people to
untrue story for fun make them look foolish

EXPRESSIONS WITH “BEHAVE” AND “BEHAVIOR”

polite or obedient behaved perfectly

naughty or disobedient behaving extremely
well or politely

behaved in an unusual way bad or offensive behavior

47



48

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

WRITE THE IDIOMS FROM THE PANEL IN THE CORRECT GROUPS

GOOD BEHAVIOR BAD BEHAVIOR



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES
IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

49



Emotions

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT THE BODY

very aggressive and argumentative makes his feelings obvious
with each other

a huge relief very angry, or protesting
against something

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT COLORS

feeling sad became angry

50



extremely angry relaxed and enjoyed myself

very upset, usually after the end boredom with being in the
of a romantic relationship same place or situation
too nervous to speak appear calm despite being upset

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT FOOD

were out of control with excitement annoying me

was embarrassed

51



52

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

53



Positive emotions

HAPPINESS
delighted, extremely happy delighted, extremely happy
smiled with extreme happiness wonderful news
delighted, extremely happy very much in love

EXPRESSIONS WITH “JOY”

something that makes me happy were extremely happy
and is important to me

cried with happiness wonderful to look at

54



ENTHUSIASM

eager to start doing something

puts a lot of effort
and enthusiasm into

an enthusiastic person

done something with lots
of enthusiasm and energy

full of enthusiasm and energy

EXCITEMENT

waiting with nervous excitement

with both anxiety and enthusiasm

too excited and full of energy

extremely excited

was excited and nervous

55



56

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE



FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

too excited and full of energy

extremely excited
delighted, extremely happy
very much in love

cried with happiness

eager to start doing something

57



Negative emotions

SADNESS

feeling sad

felt like he was going to cry

with sadness

upset enough to cry

a grumpy and
disagreeable person

58

ANGER

makes me really angry

annoying me

was angry with myself

quickly became extremely angry

angry and ready
for conflict



FEAR

the feeling that something
bad is going to happen

EMBARRASSMENT

lost respect, or felt embarrassed

was extremely embarrassed

made me feel very frightened

wanted to escape an
embarrassing situation

looking embarrassed or ashamed

59



60

READ THE STATEMENTS AND
MARK THE CORRECT MEANING

Dad was happy.
Dad was angry.
Dad was excited.

Yannis was sad.
Yannis was angry.
Yannis was afraid.

| was sad.
I was angry.
| was embarrassed.

| was sad.
I was angry.
I was afraid.

I was angry.
| was afraid.
| was embarrassed.

They were afraid.
They were angry.
They were ashamed.

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND
MARK THE CORRECT PICTURE FOR
EACH SENTENCE YOU HEAR



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

made me terrified

a grumpy and disagreeable person

angry and ready for conflict

upset enough to cry

the feeling that something bad is going to happen
wanted to escape an embarrassing situation

was angry with myself

61



Memory

IDIOMS AND EXPRESSIONS ABOUT MEMORY

almost but not
quite remembered

remember something important
that might be useful later

came quickly into someone’s mind

that anyone alive can remember

62

a poor practical memory

forgot the main point of
what he was talking about

the ability to remember information
or images in great detail

help me to remember



| couldn’t remember anything at all | forgot

is familiar | can’t remember its name

thinking hard, or making although | tried not to
e
memories suddenly returned brought back memories

talked about the past in a happy way avoid remembering

or thinking about

63



64

FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORD IN EACH SENTENCE



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

| can't remember its name

the ability to remember information or images in great detail
memories suddenly returned

thinking hard, or making an effort to remember

is familiar

avoid remembering or thinking about

brought back memories

that anyone alive can remember

came quickly into someone’s mind

65



The body

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT THE BODY

wants to get or achieve
something very much

know everything that’s
going on around you

a general, approximate rule
based on experience

Try to stay cheerful, even if
circumstances are difficult.

do something without
planning ahead

66

extremely nervous

became too nervous to do something

a lot of appreciation

a sympathetic and supportive person

ask for your opinion and advice



was very shocked or frightened very quickly

a careless person who a liking for sweet food
forgets things easily

Good luck! (said before annoying me
performing on stage)

doing nothing | felt sad and disappointed

ignoring a problem and not easily upset by criticism
hoping it will go away

67



68

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN
OF THE IDIOMS TO THE NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE
CORRECT ENDINGS ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT



MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO THE CORRECT IDIOMS

ask for your opinion and advice
do something without planning ahead
| felt sad and disappointed

was very shocked or frightened
wants to get or achieve something very much

not easily upset by criticism

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

69



War and weapons

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT WAR AND WEAPONS

a grievance or dispute to take up

do something nerve-wracking

delivered some shocking news

a difficult struggle

70

wait before taking action

a complicated process with
lots of potential problems

didn’t change her mind
when faced with conflict

arguing

said or did something that made
a bad situation feel worse



suffered several injuries or misfortunes

likely to be criticized or
punished (often unfairly)

unintentionally avoided a situation
that turned out to be bad

betrayed me

an attempt that has only
a small chance of success

had a fight or serious argument

don'’t be angry with someone
who reports bad news

someone who behaves unpredictably,
often with bad consequences

take care of something
while someone is away

surprised me with something that
I wasn't ready to deal with

71



72

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK THE CORRECT PICTURE FOR EACH
SENTENCE YOU HEAR



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

delivered some shocking news

betrayed me

a difficult struggle
arguing

very messy and chaotic

a grievance or dispute to take up

73



Amount and distance

AMOUNT

a tiny amount

almost all our belongings

a huge number of

slowly and in small numbers

small in number; scarce

74

a large number of

a large number of

plus or minus; apart from

every part of something

almost no



DISTANCE

a short distance

a very short distance

close enough to walk to from

long distances away

by a very small amount or distance

a distant, inaccessible part

into the distance

a short distance away

to places that are less popular
or difficult to reach

a place that is difficult to get to

75



76

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN
THE IDIOMS TO THE CORRECT NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE
ENDINGS ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

slowly and in small numbers

a place that is difficult to get to
long distances away

a huge number of

small in number; scarce

easy to walk to from

by a very small amount or distance

almost all our belongings

77



Beginning and ending

BEGINNING

started to live life in
a much better way

done something with lots of
enthusiasm right from the start

began started to become successful

started to behave in a better way a beginning that shows

lots of potential

someone starting an activity or a job
for the first time

began extremely well

start doing something
with enthusiasm

start doing something immediately

78



ENDING

stop working

EXPRESSIONS WITH “END”

make something end or
stop happening

nothing lasts forever

adding the final details to it

an important event that marks
the end of a period of time

the ideal way to finish a good day

79



80

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK WHETHER THE SPEAKER IS TALKING
ABOUT A BEGINNING OR AN ENDING

beginning ending beginning ending beginning ending

beginning ending beginning ending beginning ending



FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN THE
MISSING LETTERS

slowed down and stopped

an appropriate way to end something
stop working

began

start doing something immediately

came closer to its end

81



Chance, luck, and probability

EXPRESSIONS WITH “CHANCE"

in the unlikely event a small possibility

EXPRESSIONS WITH “LUCK"

something good that happens good luck for someone who

by chance has begun a new activity

Don't ask for anything else. lucky or able to do something
unlucky or unable to do something very good luck that has nothing to do

with planning or effort

82



PROBABILITY

the most likely to win a strong possibility

almost certain it is unlikely

never; it is very unlikely unrealistic or unlikely to happen

impossible to predict made something good much
S
despite circumstances that very uncertain

made it unlikely

83



84

READ THE STATEMENTS AND
MARK THE CORRECT MEANING

You're lucky.
You're unlucky.
Don't ask for anything else.

Rain is very likely.
Rain is fairly likely.
Rain is very unlikely.

Buster is likely to win.
Buster is unlikely to win.
Buster is too hot.

Itis very likely.
It might happen.
Itis very unlikely.

She will definitely pass.
She is unlikely to pass.
She has already failed.

We already know it.
We can't predict it.
It is almost certain.

MATCH THE PICTURES
TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

made something good much less likely to happen

in the unlikely event

despite circumstances that made it unlikely
something good that happens by chance
Don't ask for anything else.

the most likely to win

85



Fase and difficulty

EASE

extremely easy

very easy (usually about
overcoming competition)

easily, or without thinking

86

very easy (usually
about a mistake)

extremely easy and
straightforward

easy, without
major problems



DIFFICULTIES AND PROBLEMS

very annoying or problematic

make a small task or problem
seem bigger than it is

not as easy as it seems

in a difficult or unusual situation

in a situation that is too difficult

caused a situation that leads to
more difficulties

a huge amount to do, or problem
to overcome

very difficult

problems at the beginning
of a process

extremely difficult, usually because
of someone’s behavior

87



88

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES IN
THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT



WRITE THE IDIOMS FROM THE PANEL IN THE CORRECT GROUPS

EASE DIFFICULTY

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

89



Safety and danger

SAFETY
avoid any unnecessary risks unharmed and safe
safety is the most in the care of someone
important thing responsible

RISK AND DANGER

full of danger dangerously close

in a very dangerous potentially getting

or insecure situation into trouble

put yourself at risk close to a dangerous situation

90



it was safe to do something

think about the consequences
of taking risks

take a great risk

a situation where something
bad nearly happened

not out of danger

unharmed or uninjured

Be careful so that you avoid
problems later.

extremely dangerous

nearly had an accident,
or got into danger

by the smallest possible amount of time

91



92

IS TALKING ABOUT SAFETY OR DANGER

safety

danger

safety

danger

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK WHETHER THE SPEAKER

safety

danger

safety

danger

safety

danger

safety

danger

safety

danger

safety

danger

safety

danger

safety

danger



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

think about the consequences of taking risks

unharmed or uninjured

nearly had an accident, or got into danger
safety is the most important thing

in the care of someone responsible

dangerously close

93



Difficult situations

PROBLEMS AND DIFFICULTIES

in a difficult situation

very difficult or unpleasant

something that causes problems
and stops progress

the last in a series of events that makes
a bad situation impossible to tolerate

put in a difficult situation
with no time to prepare

94

in a very bad situation

couldn’t make any progress

in a difficult or awkward situation

a small, visible part of
a larger problem

a difficult situation with no
possibility of a positive outcome



a difficult time

made a bad situation feel worse

facing a choice between
two bad options

causing yourself more
difficulties in the future

trying to achieve something
that is very unlikely

DEALING WITH PROBLEMS

accept a bad situation
without complaining

a difficult problem to solve

found out what is causing
a problem or situation

try to make a situation better after
something bad has happened

learn how to do
something challenging

95



96

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS LISTEN TO THE AUDIO
OF THE IDIOMS TO THE AND MARK THE IDIOMS
CORRECT ENDINGS YOU HEAR

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE



FILL IN THE GAPS USING THE IDIOMS IN THE PANEL

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

learn how to do something challenging

very difficult or unpleasant
a difficult time

in a very bad situation

a difficult problem to solve

in a difficult situation

97



The weather and nature

DESCRIBING THE WEATHER
whatever the weather a very strong wind
raining heavily extremely hot
raining heavily a very hot and sunny day

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT NATURE

my local area an exciting change for the better
someone who is unwilling to circumstances or people’s opinions are
try new things the opposite of what they used to be

98



IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT THE WEATHER

a cheerful person who
makes you feel happy

an argument or controversy about
something unimportant

avoiding a subject by talking
about irrelevant things

the quiet period before a time
of trouble or excitement

stole my idea, or diverted
attention away from me

is looking too closely at the small
details to see a whole situation clearly

99



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

100



WRITE THE IDIOMS FROM THE PANEL UNDER THE

CORRECT DEFINITIONS

go to bed

someone who is unwilling to try new things

a cheerful person who makes you feel happy

postpone or cancel

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE ORDER

YOU HEAR THEM

an exciting change for the better

a very strong wind

extremely hot

raining heavily

101



Talking

EXPRESSIONS WITH “TALK"

talks in a convincing way pointless because the other
person won't respond

persuade him to behave in She’s just as bad herself!
a sensible way

talk about their jobs boast or exaggerate

escape from any difficult situation talk at great length
using lies or humor

patronizes me polite conversation about unimportant
or uncontroversial things

102



CONVERSATION AND TALKING

a chat or gossip saying exactly what he thinks
about something

tells funny or unlikely stories repeated word for word

began a conversation talking in a relaxed way

talking at length in an the ability to speak confidently

uninteresting way and persuasively

someone who talks too much You're being very quiet.

103



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE
CORRECT ENDINGS

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING
IN THE MISSING LETTERS

a chat or gossip

talk about their jobs

tells funny or unlikely stories
She’s just as bad herself!
boast or exaggerate
repeated word for word
patronizes me

talks in a convincing way

104



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK THE IDIOMS YOU HEAR

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES USING
THE IDIOMS IN THE PANEL

105



Sharing information

SHARING NEWS

keep me informed with spread very quickly
the latest news

had a brief conversation to told me all the latest
get an update important information
by people talking about it misunderstood information,

or become confused

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT ANIMALS

heard the news directly from someone (whose name
the original source | won't reveal) told me
reveal a secret by mistake caused a lot of upset or excitement

106



keep you fully informed share something worrying
or upsetting

revealed important keep me updated about
(and usually bad) news shared information
someone who delivers bad news the practical rules

of something

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT FOOD

don’t completely believe them heard some news through
gossip or rumor

shared malicious gossip reveal a secret

107



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES IN THE
ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

108



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

keep me updated about shared information

someone who delivers bad news

don’t completely believe them

misunderstood information, or become confused
heard some news through gossip or rumor

had a brief conversation to get an update

109



Truth and lies

TELLING THE TRUTH KEEPING SECRETS
to be completely honest avoid telling anyone
confessed to doing completely secret

something wrong

honest in a very direct [ will keep it a secret.
or insensitive way

honest, open, or legal private information

someone who tells a person in authority secret
about something illegal or wrong

110



TELLING LIES

a lie to avoid hurting
someone’s feelings

did something without telling her

deceived or cheated us

SUSPICION

suspect something
without firm evidence

something suspicious

lying, misleading people,
or exaggerating

told a blatant lie

not telling the whole truth

suspected that someone had lied

suspected

m



MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

WRITE THE IDIOMS FROM THE PANEL IN THE CORRECT GROUPS

TRUTH LIES

112



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND READ THE LETTER
MARK THE IDIOMS YOU HEAR AND CROSS OUT THE
INCORRECT WORDS

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES USING THE
IDIOMS IN THE PANEL

113



Looking and listening

LOOKING AND WATCHING
watched us very carefully looked quickly
Someone looked very angry. watched carefully
ignored, or pretended not to see watched very carefully for something
take care of something, or a quick check or inspection

watch something carefully

look at or check something quickly the ability to spot small details

114



LISTENING AND HEARING

I'm eager to hear about it! was ignored
partially deaf listened to someone’s problems
with sympathy
not listening at all you never know who’s listening when

you're talking in a public place

stopped listening or concentrating wonderful news

not listening attentively found out about something
that was meant to be a secret

115



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, MATCH THE BEGINNINGS
THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES OF THE IDIOMS TO THE
IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM CORRECT ENDINGS

116



MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

watched very carefully for something

wonderful news

the ability to spot small details
look at or check something quickly
was ignored

partially deaf

17



Music and the arts

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT MUSIC AND THE ARTS

tell you something get something started or

again and again working properly

changed your opinion accept the consequences of actions
make something brighter, more follows the rules, or does things
colorful, or more exciting in the expected way

was appropriate, or get by making an effort

the right thing to say

talk too much about wonderful news

her achievements

118



says the same thing
again and again

explained the facts
about a situation

copy your good habit

change something slightly
to make it even better

not informed about some
news or a situation

difficult to follow with
as much success

understand what he’s thinking
from his body language

is an expert in something, usually
after much practice

made an unnecessary fuss

Something must still happen
despite any difficulties.

119



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK THE IDIOMS YOU HEAR

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

120



MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO THE CORRECT IDIOMS

was appropriate, or the right thing to say
talk too much about her achievements
wonderful news

get by making an effort
made an unnecessary fuss
says the same thing again and again

accept the consequences of actions

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

121



Fating and drinking

EATING
eaten all the food in her house a satisfying and nutritious meal
a delicious meal with prepared a meal quickly

lots of courses

made me hungry, or a large and tasty meal,

want to eat something usually in a restaurant

ate quickly and greedily a large breakfast
DRINKING

followed a meal with a drink drinks you buy for the group

of people you are with

122



something that you only like bought something

after trying it a few times to eat in a hurry

eats a very small amount | feel extremely hungry.
very hot completely cold

eating lots of food in a greedy way lose your desire to eat later
satisfied his thirst extremely thirsty

123



MATCH THE PICTURES LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND
TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES MARK THE CORRECT PICTURE FOR
EACH SENTENCE YOU HEAR

124



FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

bought something to eat in a hurry

a satisfying and nutritious meal
eats a very small amount

ate quickly and greedily
prepared a meal quickly

lose your desire to eat later

125



Describing your health

SICKNESS AND RECOVERY

tired or in a bad state suddenly get worse
not well, slightly sick or ill a terrible headache
starting to get sick getting better

HEALTH AND FITNESS

the news that you are very fit and healthy
completely healthy
become fitter and healthier, new energy and enthusiasm for life

usually by losing weight

126



call my employer to say getting better
I am too sick to work

a bad cold vomiting

in poor physical condition able to walk around
exactly what was needed regain my energy by resting
fit and healthy extremely healthy

127



128

FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK WHETHER THE SPEAKER IS TALKING

ABOUT SICKNESS OR HEALTH
sickness sickness

health health

sickness sickness

health health

sickness

health

sickness

health

sickness

health

sickness

health

sickness

health

sickness

health



REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

not well, slightly sick or ill

tired or in a bad state
vomiting

getting better

in poor physical condition
suddenly get worse

a bad cold

become fitter and healthier

129



Knowledge and education

KNOWLEDGE, THINKING, AND LEARNING

knows a lot about a subject revising or improving knowledge

about something

was impossible to understand

know it extremely well

Intelligent people have the same
ideas (said in a humorous way).

can’t understand at all

130

learning the basic skills for a job

knows it extremely well

think seriously or creatively
about a problem

memorized it



SCHOOL, COLLEGE, AND TESTS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

passed a test with difficulty much more advanced than

someone who enjoys very modern and up-to-date
reading books

passed easily, or performed very well an important discovery
or achievement

someone who copies extremely modern
another person’s idea and innovative
someone who seeks approval changes the usual way
from a person in authority things are done

131



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE STATEMENTS TO THE
CORRECT ENDINGS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

132



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

was impossible to understand

passed a test with difficulty

very modern and up-to-date

someone who copies another person’s idea
someone who enjoys reading books

can’t understand at all

an important discovery or achievement

passed easily, or performed very well

133



Money

IDIOMS ABOUT MONEY
a large amount of money comfortably rich
spend less money pay a lot of money
a large sum of money saved suddenly became rich

for a specific purpose

expensive share the cost of
a meal out equally

were very cheap wasting money

134



pay for my basic needs

money earned for doing
very little work

with less money than we started with

extremely rich

there is only a limited amount
of money

far more expensive than it should be

show off by spending money

saved money for when it might
be needed unexpectedly

very low prices

extremely cheap

135



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE IDIOMS MATCH THE BEGINNINGS
FROM THE PANEL IN THE OF THE IDIOMS TO THE
CORRECT GROUPS CORRECT ENDINGS

CHEAP EXPENSIVE

136



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES
IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

137



Shopping

IDIOMS AND EXPRESSIONS ABOUT SHOPPING

compare prices at various stores cost a lot of money
pay more than is typical cost a large amount of money
search for goods that are a very low price or good bargain

cheaper than normal

mass-produced, reduce prices dramatically
commercially available

was sold at an auction was a tough negotiator

138



far more expensive than
it should have been

bought a large number of things

looks at goods in store windows
without buying them

did a lot of shopping

close a business temporarily
or permanently

spend money extravagantly

very low prices

a good price

shopping as a way of
getting rid of stress

had a small amount
of money to spend

139



140

WRITE THE IDIOMS FROM THE
PANEL IN THE CORRECT GROUPS

CHEAP EXPENSIVE

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN
NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM

READ THE
STATEMENTS AND MARK
THE CORRECT MEANING

They pay too much.
They pay the right amount.
They don't pay enough.

He looks for expensive things.
He doesn't care what things cost.
He looks for cheap things.

She stole the jacket.
The jacket was cheap.
The jacket was expensive.

They increase prices.
They reduce prices a bit.
They reduce prices a lot.

Ayesha buys things.
Ayesha doesn't buy anything.
Ayesha buys windows.

They bought lots of things.
They didn't buy much.
They fell over.



MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

close a business temporarily or permanently

spend money extravagantly
compare prices at various stores
pay more than is typical

reduce prices dramatically

cost a lot of money

141



Time

IDIOMS AND EXPRESSIONS ABOUT TIME

took the necessary You have no more time to
time; didn’t rush complete a task.
punctual very rarely

an extremely long time lasted far too long
spending time in an hurry up

unproductive way

a boring experience that a very long time
passes very slowly

142



PARTS OF THE DAY

passed very quickly or extremely early

too quickly in the morning

past the appropriate time early in the morning
unexpectedly soon or quickly the middle of the night; the

quietest part of the night

at the last possible moment through the whole night

kept busy while waiting very late at night

143



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE LISTEN TO THE AUDIO
IDIOMS TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS AND MARK THE IDIOMS
YOU HEAR

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

144



MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO THE CORRECT IDIOMS

kept busy while waiting
unexpectedly soon or quickly

very late at night

You have no more time to complete a task.
a boring experience that passes very slowly
at the last possible moment

passed very quickly or too quickly

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

145



Clothes

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT CLOTHES

an achievement to be proud of treat him very carefully
or sensitively
I'll be amazed (but | I am very impressed with
doubt it will happen)
old-fashioned agitated and angry
involving mystery, spying, or ready, but not yet
things that happen in secret common knowledge
gets very angry and annoyed arrogant or self-important

146



get ready to work hard

in his situation

force him to leave his job

immediately, or without thinking
too much about it

unprepared and spontaneous

making money illegally,
often by corruption

difficult to cut or chew

start working harder

a person who likes to show
how intelligent they are

retire

147



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

148



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

start working harder

force him to leave his job

ready, but not yet common knowledge
in his situation

get ready to work hard

retire

unprepared and spontaneous

making money illegally

old-fashioned

149



Working and relaxing

WORKING HARD

working very hard, from the early am very busy
morning until late at night

makes more of an effort than expected hard work or cleaning

did everything possible to solve extremely busy, or overwhelmed
e e
tried her best did everything possible to succeed

concentrate and work hard be ready to work very hard

150



RELAXING BEING LAZY

has a short sleep try to do things quickly and cheaply
without thinking of quality

had a short sleep not working as hard as other
members of the team

have a rest did absolutely nothing
have a short break and a rest a very lazy person
resting and relaxing a lazy person

151



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND READ THE STATEMENTS AND
MARK THE CORRECT PICTURE FOR MARK THE CORRECT MEANING
EACH SENTENCE YOU HEAR

Kelly worked hard.
Kelly had a short sleep.
Kelly has a cat.

She’s working hard.
She’s lazy.
She has burned herself.

We slept.
We had a drink.
We rested.

Julie won the competition.
Julie tried her best.
Julie lost the competition.

Carmen is sick.
Carmen is on a diet.
Carmen is not working hard.

It was hard work.
It needed a lot of polish.
It was easy.

152



MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

makes more of an effort than expected

did everything possible to succeed
be ready to work very hard
extremely busy, or overwhelmed
hard work or cleaning

did absolutely nothing

153



Movement and progress

IDIOMS ABOUT MOVEMENT AND PROGRESS

extremely slowly made good progress

in one direction, then made a lot of progress
back again

moved quickly and in take her belongings and
a straight line toward move somewhere else

go for a short walk after
sitting down for a long time done something to
start a process

done something that has while walking or traveling
never been done before

154



open and working well rushing around trying to do
too many things at once

very close to doing something slowly, but at a steady
rate of progress

started to behave in a more begin a trip or a drive
organized and serious way

not making any progress working well again after
experiencing problems

| have to start again or back to the beginning
try another idea

155



REWRITE THE SENTENCES, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM

156



MATCH THE IDIOMS TO THE CORRECT DEFINITIONS

begin a trip or a drive
not making any progress
in one direction, then back again
made a lot of progess
open and working well

back to the beginning

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

157



Rules, law, and authority

IDIOMS AND EXPRESSIONS ABOUT RULES AND THE LAW

follow the commands of the law was punished for something
disobeyed the law stayed out of trouble
relax the rules a little chose not to punish him

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT THE BODY

the person with the dealt with crime without
most authority using the legal system
follow or conform to the rules a minor punishment

158



have control day when someone finds out the
consequences of their actions

received the punishment decided whether someone
they deserved was guilty or innocent
behaved in a very inappropriate way has the authority or power
made a firm decision put pressure on her

became impossible to control watching or supervising him

too closely

159



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK THE IDIOMS YOU HEAR

MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

160



REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

received the punishment they deserved

chose not to punish him

decided whether someone was guilty or innocent
put pressure on her

the person with the most authority

has the authority or power

a minor punishment

161



Success and failure

SUCCESS
won it easily and with successful very quickly
little effort
was successful, popular, or accurate become financially successful
become very successful a very important position
FAILURE
wasting energy on something was a complete failure

that will never succeed

a complete failure made a mess of

162



greatly impressed an audience extremely successful

becoming increasingly happened as planned,
successful without any problems
become successful was very impressive

go wrong, or fail a cause of major problems
going badly, or failing failed completely

163



WRITE THE IDIOMS FROM THE PANEL IN THE CORRECT GROUPS

SUCCESS FAILURE

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

164



success

failure

success

failure

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK WHETHER THE SPEAKER IS TALKING
ABOUT SUCCESS OR FAILURE

success success success
failure failure failure
success success success
failure failure failure

MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO THE CORRECT IDIOMS

was successful, popular, or accurate

won it easily and with little effort
go wrong, or fail
successful very quickly
greatly impressed an audience
was a complete failure
becoming increasingly successful
a cause of major problems
become financially successful

made a mess of

success

failure

success

failure

165



Work and business |

WORK AND BUSINESS IDIOMS

knowledge and skill gained in a few words
through doing something

does more than is expected extremely busy

an opportunity to start doing the normal routine of a
a new job company or workplace
forced to leave a job had everything prepared

and organized

formally told her employer a situation with a positive
that she will leave her job outcome for everyone

166



EXPRESSIONS WITH “JOB”

getting higher pay and more looking for a new job
responsibility at work

started a new career the pleasure you get from work

thinks about things in an found a good job
original way

working all day and night keep a job

busy doing something else a job with regular daytime hours,
from Monday to Friday

167



FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM

168



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN
THE MISSING LETTERS

the pleasure you get from work

found a good job

in a few words

busy doing something else
does more than is expected

forced to leave a job

169



Work and business 2

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT COLORS

administration, paperwork, put on a list of untrustworthy

or rules and regulations people or organizations

a job that involves manual an office-based or

or physical work administrative job

losing money, or in debt a payment or gift from a company

to someone who is leaving it

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT SPORTS

the person or organization

It is your turn to act. most likely to win something
an environment in which everyone a person who works well
has equal opportunities with other people

170



IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY
ABOUT FOOD

selling quickly in
large numbers

an important person in
a company or industry

give too much help to

make money

main source of income

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY
ABOUT ANIMALS

a way of urban working life
that puts people under pressure

the most important person

the largest part

a product or investment that
gives you a steady income

an overpaid and lazy person

171



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

172



REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

a person who works well with other people

losing money, or in debt
make money

the largest part

the most important person

an office-based or administrative job

173



Sports

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT SPORTS

very busy and lively admit defeat, or stop trying
to do something

an argument or competition alert and efficient
will be very intense

did something surprising that understood a situation,
was difficult to deal with especially its disadvantages
changing the desired end result succeed by their own

efforts, or fail

at this point in the process rescued from a difficult situation
at the last minute

174



successfully dealt with a problem a completely different situation

to be expected start a process
not to the expected standard dealt with
You can't succeed at everything. put in an unexpected and

difficult situation

an estimate outstanding; exceptionally
talented

175



176

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

MATCH THE DEFINITIONS TO THE CORRECT IDIOMS

changing the desired end result
successfully dealt with a problem
very busy and lively
an estimate
to be expected
not to the expected standard
alert and efficient

start a process



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND MARK THE IDIOMS YOU HEAR

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

177



"Make" and "do”

EXPRESSIONS WITH “MAKE”

178



EXPRESSIONS WITH “DO”

179



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORD IN EACH SENTENCE

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

180



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM

FILL IN THE GAPS USING THE CORRECT FORM OF “MAKE" OR “DO”

181



‘Give” and "take”

EXPRESSIONS WITH “GIVE”

182



EXPRESSIONS WITH “TAKE”

183



WRITE THE EXPRESSIONS MATCH THE PICTURES TO
FROM THE PANEL UNDER THE THE CORRECT SENTENCES
CORRECT VERBS

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS

184



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES IN THE
ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORD IN EACH SENTENCE

185



"Have” and "get”

EXPRESSIONS WITH “HAVE”

186



EXPRESSIONS WITH “GET”

187



MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE
ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

188



REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

189



"Set” and "put”

EXPRESSIONS WITH “SET”

190



EXPRESSIONS WITH “PUT”

delay trying to persuade someone
to do something

gives one thing priority over made something
everything else stop happening

given me responsibility for wrote it in a letter

express her feelings openly trying to force someone to

do something

say something simply and accidentally said something that
without being too polite upset someone

191



192

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND NUMBER THE SENTENCES

IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

MATCH THE PICTURES
TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

MATCH THE EXPRESSIONS
TO THEIR DEFINITIONS USING
THE WORDS IN THE PANEL

wrote it in
a letter

say something express her
simply feelings openly
given me delay

responsibility for

make something
stop happening



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORD IN EACH SENTENCE

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS

193



"Go" and "come”

EXPRESSIONS WITH “GO”

194



EXPRESSIONS WITH “COME"

195



WRITE THE WORDS FROM MATCH THE PICTURES
THE PANEL UNDER THE TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES
CORRECT VERBS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES IN THE
ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

196



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORD IN EACH SENTENCE

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES

197



Expressions with other verbs

EXPRESSIONS WITH “PAY”

contribute toward the listened or watched carefully
cost of something

publicly praised someone said something nice about me
for their achievements

visited repay a loan

EXPRESSIONS WITH “HOLD"

have a meeting is still angry about something
that happened a long time ago

avoid saying what | really thought wait for a telephone
conversation to continue

198



EXPRESSIONS WITH “CATCH”

saw very briefly become sick with a cold

rest after exercise and get his attention
breathe more slowly

EXPRESSIONS WITH “KEEP”

199



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

MATCH THE EXPRESSIONS LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND
TO THEIR DEFINITIONS USING MARK THE CORRECT PICTURE
THE WORDS IN THE PANEL FOR EACH SENTENCE YOU HEAR
saw very
briefly
start get his
to burn attention
rest after traveled
exercise by train
become sick
with a cold

200



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE
CORRECT ENDINGS

WRITE THE CORRECT EXPRESSION NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

contribute toward the cost of something

repay a loan

publicly praised someone for their achievements
avoid saying what | really thought

wait for a telephone conversation to continue
said something nice about me

is still angry about something that happened a long time ago

listened or watched carefully

201



Intensifying adverbs

“ABSOLUTELY” “HIGHLY”

Use “absolutely” to intensify a statement Use “highly” to intensify a statement
that expresses an opinion. about probability or praise.

“DEEPLY”

Use “deeply” to intensify a statement
about emotions.

202



“STRONGLY” “UNBELIEVABLY"

Use “strongly” to intensify advice or Use “unbelievably” to intensify a statement
a statement about beliefs and values. about extreme or unlikely situations.

“RIDICULOUSLY”

Use “ridiculously” to intensify criticism
or a statement of disbelief.

203



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES THAT
DESCRIBE EACH PICTURE

MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE CORRECT ENDINGS

204



WRITE THE WORDS FROM THE PANEL UNDER THE CORRECT ADVERB

ABSOLUTELY HIGHLY RIDICULOUSLY STRONGLY

CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

205



Similes

SIMILES WITH “AS”

SIMILES WITH “LIKE"

206



SIMILES USING VOCABULARY ABOUT ANIMALS

207



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORDS IN EACH SENTENCE

FILL IN THE GAPS, PUTTING THE WORDS IN THE CORRECT ORDER

208



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS LISTEN TO THE AUDIO
OF THE SIMILES TO THE AND MARK THE SIMILES
CORRECT ENDINGS YOU HEAR

LOOK AT THE PICTURES AND COMPLETE THE SENTENCES USING SIMILES

209



Proverbs

COMMON ENGLISH PROVERBS

Being too curious can get you everyone has their own idea

into trouble. of what is beautiful

It is easier to show something in a Being away from someone you love
picture than to describe it using words. makes you love them more.

What you do matters more If you wait for something good,

than what you say. you will eventually get it.

it’s better for something to happen A team is only as strong as

late than not to happen at all its weakest member.

don’t assume that something will Time will pass more quickly if you keep
happen before the outcome is certain busy while you're waiting for something.

210



It’s better to do things now than wait. It’s helpful to have the advice
of a second person.

If you tell someone about The person who arrives early or acts
a problem, you'll feel better. quickly will get what they want.
people who are bad at something Practicing something will

blame the equipment they use make you very good at it.

You can make something easier for Things get done quickly

someone, but you can't force them to do it. when lots of people help.

You shouldn’t make judgments It’s always better to tell the truth.

based on appearance.

211



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS LISTEN TO THE AUDIO,
OF THE PROVERBS TO THE THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES
CORRECT ENDINGS IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

212



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT PROVERB NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION

Things get done quickly when lots of people help.

It's better to do things now than wait.
It's always better to tell the truth.
Being too curious can get you into trouble.

What you do matters more than what you say.

213



Fasily confused words |

“LOOK AT,” “SEE,” AND “WATCH" “WAIT,” “EXPECT,” AND “LOOK
FORWARD TO"

Use “look at” to talk about paying attention

to something or someone. Use “wait” to talk about staying in the
same place before something happens.

Use "see” to talk about noticing Use “expect” to talk about what people

something. think will happen in the future.
Use “watch” to talk about observing Use “look forward to” to talk about feeling
something over a period of time. excited about a future event.

“LISTEN TO" AND “HEAR"

Use “listen to” to talk about paying attention Use "hear” to talk about
over a period of time to a sound. suddenly noticing a sound.

214



“WIN” AND “BEAT” “BORROW” AND “LEND”

Use “win” to talk about achieving Use “borrow” to talk about receiving
or gaining something. something for a short time.

Use “lend” to talk about giving something
Use “"beat” to talk about a victory to someone else for a short time.
over an opponent.

“WISH” AND “HOPE” “SMELL" AND “FEEL”

Use “wish” to talk about situations that you Use “smell” to talk about the

would like to happen but are impossible. scent or odor of something.

Use "hope” to talk about situations Use “feel” to talk about experiencing
that are still possible in the future. a sensation or emotion.

215



CROSS OUT THE INCORRECT WORD IN EACH SENTENCE

FILL IN THE GAPS USING THE WORDS IN THE PANEL

216



MATCH THE BEGINNINGS OF THE SENTENCES TO THE
CORRECT ENDINGS

LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE PICTURES IN THE ORDER
YOU HEAR THEM

217



Fasily confused words 2

‘DAMAGE,” “INJURE,” AND “HURT" “LOAD,” “FILL UP” AND “CHARGE"

Use “damage” to talk about causing Use “load” to talk about putting objects into

harm to an object or thing. something, usually a vehicle.

Use “injure” (or "hurt”) to talk about causing Use “fill up” or “fill” to talk about putting

harm or pain to a person or a part of the body. something, usually a liquid, into a container.

Use "hurt” to talk about feeling pain. You can't use Use “charge” to talk about giving a battery-operated
“injure” to talk about feeling pain. device electricity that can be stored.

“SAY” AND “TELL"

When you use “say,” you don't have to state who When you use “tell,” you must state who
a person is talking to. a person is talking to.

218



“WEAR” AND “CARRY”

Use “wear” to talk about having
clothing on your body.

Use “carry” to talk about bringing
an object from one place to another.

“SENSIBLE” AND “SENSITIVE”

Use “sensible” to describe a person or a course
of action that shows good judgment.

Use “sensitive” to describe a person who feels
emotions strongly and easily gets upset.

“REMIND” AND “REMEMBER”

Use “remind” to talk about making someone
remember something.

Use “remember” to talk about keeping
something in your mind.

“JOB” AND “WORK"

Use “job” to describe the specific role someone
has in a workplace.

Use “work” to talk about the activities that
someone carries out in a workplace.

219



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

MARK THE SENTENCES THAT ARE CORRECT

220



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO, THEN NUMBER THE SENTENCES
IN THE ORDER YOU HEAR THEM

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

221



Colors

IDIOMS USING VOCABULARY ABOUT COLORS

an event for which people have to a talent for gardening
dress very formally

an important or happy day in a movie

a bruise around the eye very jealous

unexpectedly fields or parks around a town or city
very dark go out and celebrate enthusiastically

222



the illegal buying and
selling of goods

blushed, was very embarrassed

became angry

a situation where the rules
are unclear

caught doing something wrong

showed his real character and feelings

badly bruised

very rarely

a good chance to do something
rewarding or get something valuable

feel sad

223



LISTEN TO THE AUDIO AND READ THE LETTER
MARK THE IDIOMS YOU HEAR AND CROSS OUT THE
INCORRECT WORDS

REWRITE THE SENTENCES, CORRECTING THE ERRORS

224



MATCH THE PICTURES TO THE CORRECT SENTENCES

WRITE THE CORRECT IDIOM NEXT TO ITS DEFINITION, FILLING IN THE
MISSING LETTERS

an important or happy day

badly bruised
became angry

a talent for gardening
very jealous

unexpectedly

225



ANswers

YOUNG:

OLD:

My aunt is a well-respected person.
Philip has always been wealthy.

Bob is from the wrong social background.
Clara looked extremely glamorous.

She is descended from important people.

226



highest quality

the best part of a good experience
excellent reviews

really likes or admires

that she has fantasized about having

227



Yannis was sad.

| was embarrassed.

| was sad.

| was afraid.

They were ashamed.

GOOD BEHAVIOR:

BAD BEHAVIOR:

228



@ beginning @ ending € beginning
@ beginning @ ending

229



EASE:

Rain is fairly likely.

Buster is likely to win.

Itis very unlikely. DIFFICULTY:
She is unlikely to pass.

It is almost certain.

@ safety @ safety € danger € danger
© safety @ danger @ safety € danger
© danger

230



TRUTH:

LIES:

231



@ health @ sickness @) sickness € health
© sickness @ sickness @ health € sickness
© sickness

232



CHEAP:

EXPENSIVE:

He looks for cheap things.

The jacket was cheap.

They reduce prices a lot.

Ayesha doesn’t buy anything.
They bought lots of things.

CHEAP:

EXPENSIVE:

233



She’s working hard.
We rested.
Julie tried her best.

Carmen is not working hard.

It was hard work.

234

begin a trip or a drive
open and working well
back to the beginning
not making any progress
made a lot of progess

SUCCESS:

FAILURE:

@ success @ failure @ failure € success
© failure @ success @ success @) success
© failure



235



236



237



238



Numbers refer to the module number.

take 40 winks 36.2

A

about time 34.2

up and about 30.2

above board 26.1

go abroad 47.1

absence makes the heart grow fonder 51.1
absolutely 49.1

an acquired taste 29.2
actyourage 1.2

a tough act to follow 5.1, 28.1

get your act together 37.1

read someone the riot act 9.2
actions speak louder than words 51.1
against all odds 19.3

come up against a brick wall 22.1
actyour age 1.2

come of age 1.2

feel your age 1.2

great age 1.2

improve with age 1.2

ripe old age 1.2

tender age 1.2

that awkward age 1.2

ages 34.1

agree to disagree 9.2

come to an agreement 47.2

forge ahead 37.1

light-years ahead of 31.3

miles ahead of 5.1

a breath of fresh air 23.2

setan alarm 46.1

great minds think alike 37.1
against all odds 19.3

all good things come to those who wait 51.1
all good things must come to an end 18.3
all skin and bones 3.1

all too easy 20.1

I'm all ears 27.2

not all that it's cracked up to be 6.1
almost die of shame 13.4

almost jump out of your skin 15.1
get angry 45.2

give an answer 44.1

anyone’s guess 19.3

drift apart 2.1

keep up appearances 3.1

spoil your appetite 29.2

the apple of someone’s eye 8.1
have an appointment 45.1

agray area 54.1

have an argument 45.1

costanarm and a leg 33.1

twist someone’s arm 38.2

upinarms 11.1

go around in circles 37.1

just around the corner 17.2

shop around 33.1

work around the clock 40.2

make arrangements 43.1

have something down to an art 28.1

state-of-the-art 31.3

as blind as a bat 50.2

as bold as brass 4.1

as brave as a lion 50.2

as busy as a bee 50.2

as cold as ice 50.1

as deaf as a post 50.1

as dry as a bone 50.1

as far as the eye can see 17.2

as fast as lightning 50.1

as fit as a fiddle 30.2

as flat as a pancake 8.1

as good as gold 50.1

as light as a feather 50.1

as old as the hills 1.7, 50.1

as proud as a peacock 50.2

as quiet as a mouse 50.2

as right as rain 30.2

as strong as an ox 50.2

as tough as shoe leather (US) / as tough as an
old boot (UK) 35.1

as weak as a kitten 50.2

as white as a sheet 11.2, 50.1

as wise as an owl 50.2

at a snail's pace 37.1

at each other’s throats 11.1

at odds 9.2

at the back of your mind 14.1

at the crack of dawn 34.2

at the drop of a hat 35.1

at this stage of the game 42.1

pay close attention 48.1

an average Joe 4.1

a million miles away 27.2

talk yourself out of any awkward situation 24.1

that awkward age 1.2

unbelievably awkward 49.4

an ax to grind 16.1

B

have a baby 45.1
a pat on the back 15.1
at the back of your mind 14.1

ndex of idioms and expressions

back and forth 37.1

back on track 37.1

back to square one 37.1

go behind someone’s back 26.3

have eyes in the back of your head 15.1

it's back to the drawing board 37.1

know something like the back of your
hand 31.1

make a rod for your own back 22.2

pay someone back 48.1

stab someone in the back 16.1

water off a duck's back 7.1

bring home the bacon 41.3

a bad workman always blames his tools 51.1

go bad (US) / go off (UK) 47.1

in bad shape 30.2

leave a bad taste in someone’s mouth 6.1

the bearer of bad news 25.2

badger someone 7.1

badly behaved 10.4

let the cat out of the bag 25.2

a whole new ball game 42.1

get the ball rolling 18.7, 42.1

on the ball 42.1

the ball is in your court 41.2

a ballpark figure 42.1

go bananas 11.3

go bankrupt 47.1

bargain-basement prices 33.1

drive a hard bargain 33.1

go bargain-hunting 33.1

bark up the wrong tree 7.1

someone’s bark is worse than their bite 4.2

a barrel of laughs 4.1

like shooting fish in a barrel 20.1

lock, stock, and barrel 17.1

touch base 25.1

bargain-basement prices 33.1

as blind as a bat 50.2

with bated breath 12.3

recharge your batteries 30.2

an uphill battle 16.1

fight a losing battle 22.2

full of beans 11.3

spill the beans 25.3

bear a striking resemblance 3.1

bear in mind (UK), see keep in mind (US)

grin and bear it 22.2

the bearer of bad news 25.2

beat a dead horse (US) / flog a dead horse (UK)
39.2

beat around the bush 23.3

off the beaten path (US) / off the beaten
track (UK) 17.2

behave beautifully 10.4

239



beauty is in the eye of the beholder 51.1
an eager beaver 12.3

make your bed 43.1

as busy as a bee 50.2

have a bee in your bonnet 35.1

the bee’s knees 5.1

make a beeline for 37.1

turn beet-red 54.1

before you know it 34.2

beginner’s luck 19.2

behave beautifully 10.4

behave out of character 10.4

badly behaved 10.4

well behaved 10.4

on your best behavior 10.4
unacceptable behavior 10.4

go behind someone’s back 26.3

a joy to behold 12.2

beauty is in the eye of the beholder 51.1
ring a bell 14.1

saved by the bell 42.1

go belly up 39.2

below par 42.1

below the belt 10.1

below the belt 10.1

the green belt 54.1

tighten your belt 32.1

bend the rules 38.1

bend the truth 26.3

do your best 43.2

give something your best shot 36.1
honesty is the best policy 51.1

on your best behavior 10.4

the best of both worlds 5.1

the best thing since sliced bread 5.1
better late than never 51.1

better safe than sorry 21.2

get better 45.2

have seen better days 6.1

two heads are better than one 51.1
caught between a rock and a hard place 22.2
a big cheese 41.3

big hearted 10.1

hit the big time 39.1

talk big 24.1

too big for your boots 35.1

a clean bill of health 30.2

a bird’s-eye view 7.1

a little bird told me 25.2

eat like a bird 29.2

the early bird catches the worm 51.1
give birth 44.1

take the biscuit (UK), see take the cake (US)
in a bit of a tight spot 22.1

bite off more than you can chew 8.1
bite the bullet 16.1

someone’s bark is worse than their bite 4.2
take a bite 44.2

240

ablack eye 54.1

a black-tie event 54.1

black and blue 54.1

pitch black 54.1

the black market 54.1

the black sheep of the family 2.2

blacklist 41.1

a bad workman always blames his tools 51.1

someone’s mind goes blank 14.71

blaze a trail 37.1

a blessing in disguise 5.1

as blind as a bat 50.2

turn a blind eye 27.1

in the blink of an eye 15.1

a chip off the old block 2.2

a stumbling block 22.1

have blue blood 3.3

like getting blood from a stone (UK) / like getting
blood from a turnip (US) 20.2

make someone’s blood boil 13.1

someone’s blood runs cold 13.3

blow it 19.3

blow your own trumpet (UK),
see toot your own horn (US)

mind-blowing 5.1

come to blows 16.1

a blue-collar job 41.1

black and blue 54.1

feel blue 11.2

have blue blood 3.3

once in a blue moon 34.1, 54.1

out of the blue 54.1

get the blues 54.1

put it bluntly 46.2

above board 26.1

it's back to the drawing board 37.1

make someone’s blood boil 13.1

a watched pot never boils 51.1

as bold as brass 4.1

the nuts and bolts 25.2

drop a bombshell 16.1

a bone of contention 9.2

as dry as a bone 50.1

all skin and bones 3.1

have a bee in your bonnet 35.1

wouldn't say boo to a goose 4.2

do everything by the book 28.1

read someone like a book 28.1

take a page out of your book (US) / take a leaf
out of your book (UK) 28.1

you can't judge a book by its cover 51.1

a bookworm 31.3

as tough as an old boot (UK), see as tough as
shoe leather (US)

give someone the boot 35.1

hang up your boots 35.1

shake in your boots 13.3

too big for your boots 35.1

be born with a silver spoon in your mouth 3.3
the best of both worlds 5.1

get to the bottom of 22.2
rock-bottom prices 32.1

bouncing off the walls 12.3

think outside the box 40.2

pick someone’s brain 15.1

rack your brain (US) / rack your brains (UK) 14.1
hold out an olive branch 9.2

as bold as brass 4.1

as brave as a lion 50.2

bread and butter 41.3

know what side your bread is buttered on 8.1
the best thing since sliced bread 5.1
a hair’s breadth 17.2

break a leg! 15.1

break the law 38.1

break the mold 31.3

break the news 25.2

a hearty breakfast 29.1

a breakthrough 31.3

a breath of fresh air 23.2

catch your breath 48.3

not hold your breath 19.3

with bated breath 12.3

breathe down someone’s neck 38.2
take a breather 36.2

a breeze 20.1

shoot the breeze 24.2

come up against a brick wall 22.1
like talking to a brick wall 24.1
bridge the generation gap 1.1
bright and early 34.2

bright-eyed and bushy-tailed 12.3
bright young things 1.1

bring home the bacon 41.3

bring the house down 39.2

bring up 2.2

teeter on the brink 21.2

be like a broken record 28.1
broken-hearted 11.2

brush up on 31.1

brutally honest 26.1

bucket down (UK) / rain buckets (US) 23.1
be on a tight budget 33.1

bite the bullet 16.1

dodge a bullet 16.1

a bumpy ride 22.2

a bundle of nerves 15.1

burn the candle at both ends 36.1
bursting with excitement 12.3
bury the hatchet 9.2

bury your head in the sand 15.1
beat around the bush 23.3
bright-eyed and bushy-tailed 12.3
business as usual 40.1

none of someone’s business 26.1
as busy as a bee 50.2



bread and butter 41.3

butter someone up 8.1

look like butter wouldn't melt in your mouth 3.1
know what side your bread is buttered on 8.1
a butterfingers 2.1

have butterflies in your stomach 12.3

a social butterfly 4.2

by a whisker 17.2

by the skin of your teeth 21.2

by word of mouth 25.1

do everything by the book 28.1

learn something by heart 31.1

C

a piece of cake 20.1

the icing on the cake 5.1

make a cake 43.1

take the cake (US) / take the biscuit (UK) 8.1

you can't have your cake and eat it, too 8.1

call in sick 30.2

callitaday 18.2

call the shots 38.2

give someone a call 44.1

make a phone call 43.1

keep calm 48.4

the calm before the storm 23.2

open a can of worms 20.2

burn the candle at both ends 36.1

a loose cannon 16.1

can’t make heads or tails of (US) / can't make
head or tail of (UK) 31.1

can't see the forest for the trees (US) / can't see
the wood for the trees (UK) 23.2

a feather in your cap 35.1

put on your thinking cap 31.1

in the cards (US) / on the cards (UK) 19.3

put your cards on the table 46.2

climb the career ladder 40.2

embark on a career 40.2

a cash cow 41.3

cast a glance 27.1

cast an eye over 27.1

afatcat41.3

a scaredy-cat 7.1

cat got your tongue? 24.2

curiosity killed the cat 51.1

let the cat out of the bag 25.2

like the cat that got the cream 7.1

not enough room to swing a cat 7.1

put the cat among the pigeons (UK),
see stir up a hornet’s nest (US)

take a cat nap 36.2

catch a cold 48.3

catch a glimpse of 48.3

catch fire 48.3

catch someone off guard 16.1

catch someone’s eye 48.3

catch red-handed 54.1

catch the train 48.3

catch your breath 48.3

the early bird catches the worm 51.1
fight like cats and dogs 9.2

rain cats and dogs 23.1

caught between a rock and a hard place 22.2
a chain is only as strong as its weakest link 57.1
aslim chance 19.1

in for a chance of 19.1

not stand a chance 19.1

on the off-chance 19.1

take a chance 44.2

change your tune 28.1

behave out of character 10.4

put someone in charge of 46.2

work like a charm 39.2

cheap and nasty 6.1

dirt cheap 32.1

take a rain check on 23.2

a big cheese 41.3

get something off your chest 25.2
bite off more than you can chew 8.1
chicken out of 7.1

no spring chicken 1.1

run around like a headless chicken 37.1
don't count your chickens before they hatch 51.1
keep your chin up! 15.1

a chinwag (UK), see a chitchat (US)

a chip off the old block 2.2

a chitchat (US) / a chinwag (UK) 24.2
make a choice 43.1

acinch 20.1

go around in circles 37.1

first-class 5.1

take a class 44.2

world-class 5.1

a clean bill of health 30.2

come clean 26.1

clear a hurdle 42.1

the coast is clear 21.2

a clever clogs 35.1

a mountain to climb 20.2

climb the career ladder 40.2
cloak-and-dagger 35.1

work around the clock 40.2

run like clockwork 29.2

aclever clogs 35.1

a close-knit family 2.2

a close shave 21.2

close up shop (US) / shut up shop (UK) 33.1
come close 47.2

draw to a close 18.2

keep a close watch on 27.1

pay close attention 48.1

too close for comfort 21.2

on cloud nine 12.1

have your head in the clouds 23.2

the coast is clear 21.2

a heavy cold 30.2

as cold as ice 50.1

catch a cold 48.3

get cold feet 11.7, 15.1

have a cold 45.1

someone’s blood runs cold 13.3

stone cold 29.2

a blue-collar job 41.1

a white-collar job 41.1

hot under the collar 35.1

pass with flying colors 31.3

show your true colors 54.1

all good things come to those who wait 51.1
all good things must come to an end 18.3
come clean 26.1

come close 47.2

come down with something 30.1
come in first (US) / come first (UK) 47.2
come in last (US) / come last (UK) 47.2
come into view 47.2

come of age 1.2

come prepared 47.2

come rain or shine 23.1

come to a decision 47.2

come to an agreement 47.2

come to an end 47.2

come to a standstill 47.2

come to blows 16.1

come to grips with (US) / get to grips with (UK) 22.2
come to the rescue 47.2

come up against a brick wall 22.1
memories come flooding back 14.1
until the cows come home 34.1

too close for comfort 21.2

a pillar of the community 3.3

pay someone a compliment 48.1
reach a compromise 9.3

a foregone conclusion 19.3

suffer the consequences 38.2

a bone of contention 9.2

have a conversation 45.1

strike up a conversation 24.2

a tough cookie 4.3

do the cooking 43.2

cool as a cucumber 4.3

a copycat 31.3

afar-flung corner 17.2

just around the corner 17.2

cut corners 36.2

cost a fortune 33.1
costanarmandaleg 33.1

cost next to nothing 32.1

a couch potato 8.1

don't count your chickens before they hatch 51.1
par for the course 42.1

the ball is in your court 41.2

241



you can't judge a book by its cover 51.1
a cash cow 41.3

until the cows come home 34.1

a tough nut to crack 22.2

at the crack of dawn 34.2

not all that it'’s cracked up to be 6.1
drive someone crazy 13.1

go crazy 47.1

like the cat that got the cream 7.1
the créme de la créme 5.1

cross the line 38.1

cross swords 16.71

get your wires crossed 25.1
ashoulder to cry on 15.1

cry over spilled milk 8.1

cry wolf 7.1

cry your eyes out 11.1

a crybaby 4.1

cool as a cucumber 4.3
off-the-cuff 35.1

not someone’s cup of tea 6.1
curiosity killed the cat 51.1
throw someone a curveball 42.1
cut corners 36.2

cutting-edge 31.3

D

cloak-and-dagger 35.1

do damage 43.2

fraught with danger 21.2

adark horse 4.2

past its sell-by date 6.1

set the date 46.1

at the crack of dawn 34.2

from dusk till dawn 34.2

a red-letter day 54.1

callitaday 18.2

day of reckoning 38.2

save for a rainy day 32.1

the perfect end to a perfect day 18.3

daylight robbery (UK), see highway
robbery (US)

have seen better days 6.1

beat a dead horse (US) / flog a dead horse (UK)
39.2

the dead of night 34.2

as deaf as a post 50.1

fall on deaf ears 27.2

go deaf 47.1

a good deal 33.1

hammer out a deal 9.2

strike a deal 9.3

a fate worse than death 6.1

come to a decision 47.2

throw in at the deep end 22.1, 42.1

deeply 49.3

242

like a deer in headlights (US) / like a rabbit
in the headlights (UK) 7.1

out of your depth 20.2

get your just deserts 38.2

almost die of shame 13.4

to die for 5.1

in dire straits 22.1

dirt cheap 32.1

dish the dirt 25.3

treat someone like dirt 10.1

agree to disagree 9.2

a recipe for disaster 39.2

a blessing in disguise 5.1

dish the dirt 25.3

keep your distance 48.4

within walking distance 17.2

the dizzy heights 39.1

do an experiment 43.2

do damage 43.2

do everything by the book 28.1

do exercise 43.2

do someone a favor 43.2

do the cooking 43.2

do the laundry 43.2

do well 43.2

do your best 43.2

do your hair 43.2

do your homework 43.2

just what the doctor ordered 30.2

dodge a bullet 16.1

the top dog 41.3

fight like cats and dogs 9.2

rain cats and dogs 23.1

easier said than done 20.2

don’t count your chickens before they hatch 51.1

don't push your luck! 19.2

a foot in the door 40.1

a let-down 6.1

bring the house down 39.2

bucket down (UK) / rain buckets (US) 23.1

down in the dumps 13.1

down to earth 4.1

have something down to an art 28.1

let someone down 10.1

let your hair down 11.2

put your foot down 38.2

put your head down (US) / get your head
down (UK) 36.1

talk down to someone 24.1

win something hands down 39.1

a downer (US) / a misery guts (UK) 13.1

in dribs and drabs 17.1

adrag 34.1

drag on 34.1

throw money down the drain 32.1

draw to a close 18.2

it's back to the drawing board 37.1

of your dreams 5.1

get dressed 45.2

in dribs and drabs 17.1

drift apart 2.1

you can lead a horse to water, but you can't
make it drink 51.1

a round of drinks 29.2

drive a hard bargain 33.1

drive someone crazy 13.1

drive someone nuts 11.3

drone on 24.2

adrop in the ocean 17.1

at the drop of a hat 35.1

drop a bombshell 16.1

drop like flies 7.1

shop till you drop 33.1

look like a drowned rat 3.1

drum something into someone’s
head 28.1

drum up 28.1

as dry as a bone 50.1

like watching paint dry 6.1

water off a duck’s back 7.1

have your ducks in a row 40.1

down in the dumps 13.1

from dusk till dawn 34.2

go Dutch 32.1

E

an eager beaver 12.3

an eagle eye 27.1

go in one ear and out the other 14.1
grin from ear to ear 12.1

lend a sympathetic ear 27.2

listen with half an ear 27.2

make a pig’s ear of something 7.1

offer a sympathetic ear 10.1

play it by ear 15.1

talk someone’s ear off 24.1

bright and early 34.2

the early bird catches the worm 51.1
fall on deaf ears 27.2

I'm all ears 27.2

music to someone’s ears 12.1, 27.2, 28.1
walls have ears 27.2

wet behind the ears 1.1

down to earth 4.1

the salt of the earth 4.3

want the earth to swallow you up 13.4
easier said than done 20.2

all too easy 20.1

easy money 32.1

easy peasy 20.1

take it easy 36.2

eat humble pie 8.1

eat like a bird 29.2

eat someone out of house and home 29.1



grab something to eat 29.2

| could eat a horse 29.2

I'll eat my hat 35.1

you can't have your cake and eat it, too 8.1
moth-eaten 6.1

cutting-edge 31.3

onedge 13.3

on the edge of your seat 12.3

rough around the edges 6.1

agood egg 4.3

a nest-egg 32.1

have egg on your face 11.3

walk on eggshells 8.1

elbow grease 36.1

the elephant in the room 7.1
embark on a career 40.2
afittingend 18.3

all good things must come to an end 18.3
come toan end 47.2

putan end to 18.3

the end is in sight 18.3

the end of an era 18.3

the perfect end to a perfect day 18.3
throw in at the deep end 22.1, 42.1
burn the candle at both ends 36.1
make ends meet 32.1

green with envy 11.2, 54.1

the end of an era 18.3

erase the memory of 14.1

have a narrow escape 21.2
something’s name escapes you 14.1
a black-tie event 54.1

do everything by the book 28.1
everything but the kitchen sink 17.1
give an example 44.1

set an example 46.1

bursting with excitement 12.3

do exercise 43.2

fall short of expectations 6.1

not live up to expectations 6.1
hands-on experience 40.1

do an experiment 43.2

extended family 2.2

go the extra mile 36.1, 40.1

a bird’s-eye view 7.1

a black eye 54.1

an eagle eye 27.1

as far as the eye can see 17.2
beauty is in the eye of the beholder 51.1
cast an eye over 27.1

catch someone’s eye 48.3

in the blink of an eye 15.1

keep an eye on 27.1

see eye to eye 9.1

the apple of someone’s eye 8.1

turn a blind eye 27.1

up to your eyeballs 40.1
bright-eyed and bushy-tailed 12.3

cry your eyes out 11.1

have eyes in the back of your head 15.1
keep your eyes peeled 27.1

with your eyes shut 20.1

F

face the music 28.1
fall flat on its face 39.2
have egg on your face 11.3
lose face 13.4
stuff your face 29.2
two-faced 4.1
memories are fading 14.1
an utter failure 39.2
a fair-weather friend 2.1
fall flat on its face 39.2
fall on deaf ears 27.2
fall short of expectations 6.1
a close-knit family 2.2
a family friend 2.2
a family heirloom 2.2
extended family 2.2
immediate family 2.2
run in someone’s family 2.2
start a family 2.2
the black sheep of the family 2.2
a far-flung corner 17.2
as far as the eye can see 17.2
far and wide 17.2
few and far between 17.1
go out of fashion 47.1
as fast as lightning 50.1
afatcat41.3
a fate worse than death 6.1
generous to a fault 10.1
do someone a favor 43.2
the hot favourite (UK) /

the heavy favorite (US) 19.3
a feast fit for a king 29.1
a feather in your cap 35.1
as light as a feather 50.1
spoon-feed 8.1, 41.3
feel blue 11.2
feel for 10.1
feel yourage 1.2
that sinking feeling 13.3
getcold feet 11.1,15.1
itchy feet 11.2
put your feet up 36.2
few and far between 17.1
as fit as a fiddle 30.2
a level playing field 41.2
fight a losing battle 22.2
fight like cats and dogs 9.2
a ballpark figure 42.1
fill someone in 25.1

the final straw 22.1

fine-tune 28.1

not lift a finger 36.2

green fingers (UK), see a green thumb (US)

put the finishing touches on something (US) / put
the finishing touches to something (UK) 18.2

catch fire 48.3

get on like a house on fire 2.1

hold fire 16.1

in the line of fire (US) / in the firing line (UK) 16.1

not going to set the world on fire 6.1

set fire 46.1

fired 40.1

in the firing line (UK), see in the line of fire (US)

come in first (US) / come first (UK) 47.2

first-class 5.1

put first 46.2

like a fish out of water 20.2

like shooting fish in a barrel 20.1

go fishing 47.1

something fishy 26.4

a feast fit for a king 29.1

as fit as a fiddle 30.2

fit like a glove 50.3

afitting end 18.3

five o'clock shadow 3.1

flare up 30.1

as flat as a pancake 8.1

fall flat on its face 39.2

drop like flies 7.1

fling yourself into 12.3

flog a dead horse (UK), see beat a dead horse (US)

memories come flooding back 14.1

a far-flung corner 17.2

fly by 34.2

when pigs fly (US) / pigs might fly (UK) 19.3

wouldn't hurt a fly 4.2

get off to a flying start 18.1

pass with flying colors 31.3

foam at the mouth 11.2

atough act to follow 5.1, 28.1

absence makes the heart grow fonder 51.1

put food on the table 8.1

a foot in the door 40.1

get off on the wrong foot 2.1

put your foot down 38.2

put your foot in it 46.2

a foregone conclusion 19.3

can't see the forest for the trees (US) / can't see
the wood for the trees (UK) 23.2

forge ahead 37.1

hold down the fort (US) / hold the fort (UK) 16.1

back and forth 37.1

cost a fortune 33.1

take 40 winks 36.2

look forward to 52.2

fraught with danger 21.2

set someone free 46.1

243



a breath of fresh air 23.2
make a fresh start 18.1

a fair-weather friend 2.1

a family friend 2.2

a mutual friend 2.1

make some friends 43.1

strike up a friendship with 2.1
from dusk till dawn 34.2

go from strength to strength 39.2
the front-runner 41.2

a fuddy-duddy 4.1

full of beans 11.3

have your hands full 36.1

in full swing 42.1

have fun 45.1

poke fun at 10.3

G

the gift of the gab 24.2

a howling gale (UK), see a howling wind (US)
at this stage of the game 42.1

a whole new ball game 42.1

bridge the generation gap 1.1
bridge the generation gap 1.1
generous to a fault 10.7

geta move on 34.1

getangry 45.2

get better 45.2

get cold feet 11.1,15.1

get dressed 45.2

get going 18.1,45.2

get home 45.2

getin shape 30.2

getlost 45.2

get married 45.2

get off on the wrong foot 2.1

get off the ground 18.1

get off to a flying start 18.1

get on in years (US) / get on (UK) 1.1
get on like a house on fire 2.1

get on someone’s nerves 15.1

get on your high horse 7.1

get out of hand 38.2

get someone’s goat 7.1

get something off your chest 25.2
get started 45.2

get the ball rolling 18.1, 42.1

get the blues 54.1

get the show on the road 28.1

get thin on top (US) / go thin on top (UK) 3.1
get tired 45.2

get to the bottom of 22.2

get to grips with (UK), see come to grips with (US)
get wind of 27.2

get worse 45.2

get your act together 37.1

244

get your head down (UK), see put your head
down (US)

get your just deserts 38.2

get your wires crossed 25.1

look like you've seen a ghost 3.1

the gift of the gab 24.2

give an answer 44.1

give an example 44.1

give a presentation 44.1

give a speech 44.1

give birth 44.1

give or take 17.1

give priority 44.1

give someone a call 44.1

give someone a hard time 10.1

give someone a hug 44.1

give someone a lift 44.1

give someone the boot 35.1

give someone the thumbs-up 9.1

give something your best shot 36.1

give the go-ahead 9.1

give the green light to 9.1

give the impression 44.1

cast a glance 27.1

catch a glimpse of 48.3

fit like a glove 50.3

handle someone with kid gloves 35.1

the gloves are off 42.1

go abroad 47.1

go around in circles 37.1

go bad (US) / go off (UK) 47.1

go bananas 11.3

go bankrupt 47.1

go bargain-hunting 33.1

go behind someone’s back 26.3

go belly up 39.2

go crazy 47.1

go deaf 47.1

go Dutch 32.1

go fishing 47.1

go from strength to strength 39.2

go in one ear and out the other 14.1

g0 missing 47.1

go off (UK), see go bad (US)

go on a shopping spree 33.1

go out of fashion 47.1

go over someone’s head 31.1

go pear-shaped (UK), see go sideways

go places 39.2

go quiet47.1

go sideways (US) / go pear-shaped (UK) 39.2

go smoothly 47.1

go the extra mile 36.1, 40.1

go thin on top (UK), see get thin on top (US)

go under the hammer 33.1

go window shopping 33.1

raringto go 12.3

the show must go on! 28.1

touch-and-go 19.3

give the go-ahead 9.1

move the goalposts 42.1

get someone’s goat 7.1

get going 18.1,45.2

get your head down (UK), see put your head
down (US)

as good as gold 50.1

a golden handshake (UK) / a golden
parachute (US) 41.1

a golden opportunity 54.1

a good deal 33.1

agoodegg 4.3

all good things come to those who wait 51.1

all good things must come to an end 18.3

as good as gold 50.1

too smart for your own good 4.1

wouldn't say boo to a goose 4.2

grab something to eat 29.2

take something with a grain of salt (US) /
take something with a pinch of salt (UK)
25.3

sour grapes 8.1

hear something through the grapevine 25.3

knee-high to a grasshopper 1.2

agray area 54.1

elbow grease 36.1

greatage 1.2

great minds think alike 37.1

make great strides 37.1

a green thumb (US) / green fingers (UK) 54.1

give the green light to 9.1

green with envy 11.2, 54.1

the green belt 54.1

grin and bear it 22.2

grin from ear to ear 12.1

an ax to grind 16.1

grindto a halt 18.2

come to grips with (US) / get to grips with (UK)
22.2

immaculately groomed 3.2

get off the ground 18.1

hit the ground running 18.1

the middle ground 9.3

money doesn't grow on trees 32.1

growing pains (US), see teething problems (UK)

hold a grudge 48.2

catch someone off guard 16.1

anyone’s guess 19.3

stick to your guns 16.1

|_|

a hair’s breadth 17.2

do your hair 43.2

let your hair down 11.2

make someone’s hair stand on end 13.3



never have a hair out of place 3.2

listen with half an ear 27.2

tell half-truths 26.3

meet someone halfway 9.3

grind to a halt 18.2

a problem shared is a problem halved 51.1

go under the hammer 33.1

hammer out a deal 9.2

get out of hand 38.2

hand in your notice 40.1

know something like the back of your hand 31.1

lend a hand 10.1

catch red-handed 54.1

handle someone with kid gloves 35.1

hands-on experience 40.1

have your hands full 36.1

in safe hands 21.1

many hands make light work 51.1

take the law into your own hands 38.2

take your life in your hands 21.2

win something hands down 39.1

a golden handshake (UK) / a golden
parachute (US) 41.1

hang by a thread 21.2

hang up your boots 35.1

caught between a rock and a hard place 22.2

drive a hard bargain 33.1

give someone a hard time 10.1

hard of hearing 27.2

at the drop of a hat 35.1

I'll eat my hat 35.1

keep something under your hat 26.1

old hat 35.1

take your hat off to 35.1

don't count your chickens before they hatch 51.1

bury the hatchet 9.2

have a baby 45.1

have a cold 45.1

have a conversation 45.1

have a hunch 26.4

have an appointment 45.1

have an argument 45.1

have a party 45.1

have a rest 45.1

have a sneaking suspicion 26.4

have a talk 45.1

have egg on your face 11.3

have fun 45.1

have lunch 45.1

have something down to an art 28.1

have your ducks in a row 40.1

have your hands full 36.1

have your head in the clouds 23.2

have your heart set on 15.1

not have two pennies to rub together 3.3

you can't have your cake and eat it, too 8.1

watch someone like a hawk 27.1

hit the hay (US) / hit the sack (UK) 23.2

bury your head in the sand 15.1

drum something into someone’s head 28.1

go over someone’s head 31.1

have eyes in the back of your head 15.1

have your head in the clouds 23.2

head over heels 12.1

put your head down (US) / get your head
down (UK) 36.1

the head 38.2

run around like a headless chicken 37.1

two heads are better than one 51.1

a splitting headache 30.1

like a deer in headlights (US) / like a rabbit in
the headlights (UK) 7.1

can't make heads or tails of (US) / can't make
head or tail of (UK) 31.1

a clean bill of health 30.2

the picture of health 30.2

hear something from the horse’s mouth 25.2

hear something through the grapevine 25.3

hard of hearing 27.2

absence makes the heart grow fonder 51.1

have your heart set on 15.1

learn something by heart 31.1

put your heart and soul into 12.3

someone’s heart sinks 15.71

wear your heart on your sleeve 11.1

with a heavy heart 13.1

young at heart 1.2

big hearted 10.1

broken-hearted 11.2

a hearty breakfast 29.1

put the heat on 46.2

a heavy cold 30.2

the heavy favorite (US), see the hot favourite (UK)

head over heels 12.1

a hefty sum 32.1

the dizzy heights 39.1

a family heirloom 2.2

get on your high horse 7.1

a highflier (US) / a high-flier (UK) 3.3

highly 49.1

highway robbery (US) / daylight robbery (UK)
33.1

over the hill 1.2

as old as the hills 1.1, 50.1

hit it off 2.1

hit the big time 39.1

hit the ground running 18.1

hit the hay (US) / hit the sack (UK) 23.2

hit the jackpot 39.1

hit the right note 28.1

hit the road 37.1

hit the roof 13.1

hit the sack (UK), see hit the hay (US)

hold a grudge 48.2

hold a meeting 48.2

hold down a job 40.2

hold down the fort (US) / hold the fort (UK) 16.1

hold fire 16.1

hold out an olive branch 9.2

hold the line 48.2

hold your tongue 48.2

not hold your breath 19.3

bring home the bacon 41.3

eat someone out of house and home 29.1

gethome 45.2

nothing to write home about 6.1

until the cows come home 34.1

do your homework 43.2

set homework 46.1

brutally honest 26.1

honesty is the best policy 51.1

on the hoof (UK), see on the run (US)

let someone off the hook 38.1

toot your own horn (US) / blow your own
trumpet (UK) 28.1

stir up a hornet’s nest (US) / put the cat among
the pigeons (UK) 25.2

a dark horse 4.2

atwo-horse race 7.1

beat a dead horse (US) / flog a dead horse (UK)
39.2

get on your high horse 7.1

hear something from the horse’s mouth 25.2

| could eat a horse! 29.2

you can lead a horse to water, but you can't
make it drink 51.1

hot under the collar 35.1

piping hot 29.2

the hot favourite (UK) / the heavy favorite (US)
19.3

sell like hotcakes 2.1, 41.3

the wee hours 34.2

bring the house down 39.2

eat someone out of house and home 29.1

get on like a house on fire 2.1

a howling wind (US) / a howling gale (UK) 23.1

give someone a hug 44.1

eat humble pie 8.1

have a hunch 26.4

go bargain-hunting 33.1

job hunting 40.2

clear a hurdle 42.1

wouldn't hurta fly 4.2

as cold as ice 50.1

skating on thin ice 21.2
the tip of the iceberg 22.1
the icing on the cake 5.1
if looks could kill 27.1

I'm all ears 27.2

the spitting image of 3.1

245



a vivid imagination 4.1
immaculately groomed 3.2
immediate family 2.2

give the impression 44.1
improve with age 1.2

be in the wars 16.1

in a bit of a tight spot 22.1
inajam 22.1

in a league of your own 42.1

in a nutshell 40.1

in bad shape 30.2

in dire straits 22.1

in for a chance of 19.1

in full swing 42.1

in living memory 14.1

inluck 19.2

in one piece 21.2

in safe hands 21.1

in someone’s shoes 35.1

in the blink of an eye 15.1

in the cards (US) / on the cards (UK) 19.3
in the line of fire (US) / in the firing line (UK) 16.1
in the nick of time 34.2

in the prime of your life 1.2
inthered 41.1

know something inside out 31.1
itchy feet 11.2

it's back to the drawing board 37.1

J

hit the jackpot 39.1

inajam 22.1

jazz up 28.1

a blue-collar job 41.1

a nine-to-five job 40.2

a white-collar job 41.1

job hunting 40.2

job satisfaction 40.2

hold down a job 40.2

land a job 40.2

an average Joe 4.1

jog someone’s memory 14.1
make a joke 43.1

play practical jokes 10.3

ajoy to behold 12.2

jump for joy 12.2

someone’s pride and joy 12.2
weep with joy 12.2

you can't judge a book by its cover 51.1
almost jump out of your skin 15.1
jump down someone’s throat 9.2
jump forjoy 12.2

get your just deserts 38.2

just around the corner 17.2

just what the doctor ordered 30.2

246

K

keep a close watch on 27.1

keep an eye on 27.1

keep a stiff upper lip 11.2

keep calm 48.4

keep in mind (US) / bear in mind (UK) 14.1
keep in touch with 2.1

keep on the straight and narrow 38.1
keep quiet 48.4

keep someone in the loop 25.2
keep someone in the picture 25.2
keep someone posted 25.1

keep something a secret 48.4

keep something under your hat 26.1
keep up appearances 3.1

keep your chin up! 15.1

keep your distance 48.4

keep your eyes peeled 27.1

kick off 18.1

kick yourself 13.1

handle someone with kid gloves 35.1
if looks could kill 27.1

kill time 34.2

curiosity killed the cat 51.1

a feast fit for a king 29.1

everything but the kitchen sink 17.1
as weak as a kitten 50.2

knee-high to a grasshopper 1.2

the bee’s knees 5.1

twist the knife 16.1

a close-knit family 2.2

before you know it 34.2

know something inside out 31.1
know something like the back of your hand 31.1
know the score 42.1

know what side your bread is buttered on 8.1
know your stuff 31.1

L

climb the career ladder 40.2

land a job 40.2

take a trip down memory lane 14.1

come in last (US) / come last (UK) 47.2

on its last legs 6.1

the last straw 6.1

better late than never 51.1

a barrel of laughs 4.1

do the laundry 43.2

break the law 38.1

obey the law 38.1

take the law into your own hands 38.2

a lazybones 36.2

take the lead 44.2

you can lead a horse to water, but you can't
make it drink 57.1

shake like a leaf 50.2

take a leaf out of your book (UK), see take a page
out of your book (US)

turn over a new leaf 18.1

in a league of your own 42.1

look before you leap 21.2

learn something by heart 31.1

learn the ropes 31.1

a new lease on life (US) / a new lease of life (UK)
30.2

as tough as shoe leather (US) / as tough as an
old boot (UK) 35.1

leave a bad taste in someone’s mouth 6.1

leave no stone unturned 36.1

leave someone in the lurch 10.1

left out of the picture 28.1

break aleg! 15.1

costanarmand a leg 33.1

pull someone’s leg 10.3

on its last legs 6.1

stretch your legs 37.1

with your tail between your legs 13.4

lend a hand 10.1

lend a sympathetic ear 27.2

a let-down 6.1

let someone down 10.1

let someone off the hook 38.1

let the cat out of the bag 25.2

let your hair down 11.2

a red-letter day 54.1

a level playing field 41.2

a white lie 26.3

lie through your teeth 26.3

a new lease on life (US) / a new lease of life (UK)
30.2

in the prime of your life 1.2

risk life and limb 21.2

take your life in your hands 21.2

give someone a lift 44.1

not lift a finger 36.2

as light as a feather 50.1

give the green light to 9.1

light-years ahead of 31.3

many hands make light work 51.1

as fast as lightning 50.1

be like a broken record 28.1

fit like a glove 50.3

know something like the back of your hand 31.1

like a deer in headlights (US) / like a rabbit in
the headlights (UK) 7.1

like a fish out of water 20.2

like an oven 23.1

like a rabbit in the headlights (UK), see like a
deer in headlights (US)

like a war zone 16.1

like getting blood from a stone (UK) / like
getting blood from a turnip (US) 20.2

like shooting fish in a barrel 20.1



like talking to a brick wall 24.1

like the cat that got the cream 7.1

like two peas in a pod 3.1

like watching paint dry 6.1

look like butter wouldn't melt in your mouth 3.1

read someone like a book 28.1

run around like a headless chicken 37.1

run like clockwork 39.2

run like the wind 50.2

shake like a leaf 50.2

sleep like a log 50.3

risk life and limb 21.2

cross the line 38.1

hold the line 48.2

in the line of fire (US) / in the firing line (UK) 16.1

line your pockets 35.1

toe the line 38.2

top of the line (US) / top of the range (UK) 5.1

a chain is only as strong as its weakest link 57.71

as brave as a lion 50.2

the lion's share 7.1, 41.3

keep a stiff upper lip 11.2

my lips are sealed 26.1

listen with half an ear 27.2

a little bird told me 25.2

precious little 17.1

not live up to expectations 6.1

in living memory 14.1

lock, stock, and barrel 17.1

sleep like alog 50.3

alone wolf 4.2

along shot 16.1

long in the tooth 1.2

look before you leap 21.2

look forward to 52.2

look like a drowned rat 3.1

look like a million bucks (US) / look a million
dollars (UK) 3.2

look like butter wouldn't melt in your mouth 3.1

look like you've seen a ghost 3.1

look the part 3.2

take a look 44.2

if looks could kill 27.1

keep someone in the loop 25.2

aloose cannon 16.1

lose face 13.4

lose touch with 2.1

lose your train of thought 14.1

you win some, you lose some 42.1

fight a losing battle 22.2

get lost 45.2

actions speak louder than words 51.1

a loudmouth 24.2

a stroke of luck 19.2

beginner’s luck 19.2

don't push your luck! 19.2

inluck 19.2

out of luck 19.2

sheer luck 19.2
have a lump in your throat 13.1
have lunch 45.1
leave someone in the lurch 10.1

M

can't make heads or tails of (US) / can't make
head or tail of (UK) 31.1

make a beeline for 37.1

make a cake 43.1

make a choice 43.1

make a fresh start 18.1

make a joke 43.1

make a mess 43.1

make a mountain out of a molehill 20.2

make a noise 43.1

make a phone call 43.1

make a pig’s ear of something 7.1

make a rod for your own back 22.2

make arrangements 43.7

make a scene 28.1

make ends meet 32.1

make great strides 37.1

make progress 43.1

make some friends 43.1

make someone’s blood boil 13.1

make someone’s hair stand on end 13.3

make someone’s mouth water 29.1

make waves 23.2

make your bed 43.1

many hands make light work 51.1

the black market 54.1

get married 45.2

a sit-down meal (US) / a slap-up meal (UK) 29.1

asquare meal 29.1

make ends meet 32.1

meet someone halfway 9.3

hold a meeting 48.2

look like butter wouldn't melt in your mouth 3.1

memories are fading 14.1

memories come flooding back 14.1

stir up memories 14.1

a memory like a sieve 14.1

a photographic memory 14.1

erase the memory of 14.1

in living memory 14.1

jog someone’s memory 14.1

take a trip down memory lane 14.1

on the mend 30.2

make a mess 43.1

not shoot the messenger 16.1

take the mickey out of someone (UK),
see rib someone (US)

the middle ground 9.3

the middle of nowhere 17.2

go the extra mile 36.1, 40.1

a million miles away 27.2

miles ahead of 5.1

cry over spilled milk 8.1

a million miles away 27.2

at the back of your mind 14.1
mind-blowing 5.1

keep in mind (US) / bear in mind (UK) 14.1
someone’s mind goes blank 14.1
something slips your mind 14.1

speak your mind 24.2

spring to mind 14.1

great minds think alike 31.1

a minefield 16.1

a misery guts (UK), see a downer (US)

go missing 47.1

break the mold 31.3

make a mountain out of a molehill 20.2
easy money 32.1

money doesn't grow on trees 32.1

throw money around 32.1

throw money down the drain 32.1

once in a blue moon 34.1, 54.1

over the moon 12.1

moth-eaten 6.1

set the wheels in motion 37.1

a mountain to climb 20.2

make a mountain out of a molehill 20.2
as quiet as a mouse 50.2

be born with a silver spoon in your mouth 3.3
by word of mouth 25.1

foam at the mouth 11.2

hear something from the horse’s mouth 25.2
leave a bad taste in someone’s mouth 6.1
look like butter wouldn't melt in your mouth 3.1
make someone’s mouth water 29.1

geta move on 34.1

move the goalposts 42.1

a stick-in-the-mud 23.3

face the music 28.1

music to someone’s ears 12.1, 27.2, 28.1
a mutual friend 2.1

my lips are sealed 26.1

N

nail something 39.1

something’s name escapes you 14.1
take a cat nap 36.2

take a nap 44.2

have a narrow escape 21.2

keep on the straight and narrow 38.1
cheap and nasty 6.1

a pain in the neck 20.2

breathe down someone’s neck 38.2
someone’s neck of the woods 23.3
a bundle of nerves 15.1

get on someone’s nerves 15.1

247



anest-egg 32.1

stir up a hornet’s nest (US) / put the cat among
the pigeons (UK) 25.2

better late than never 51.1

never have a hair out of place 3.2

a new lease on life (US) / a new lease of life (UK)
30.2

a whole new ball game 42.1

turn over a new leaf 18.1

a newbie 18.1

break the news 25.2

the bearer of bad news 25.2

cost next to nothing 32.1

in the nick of time 34.2

a nightowl 7.1

the dead of night 34.2

a nightmare 22.1

a nine-to-five job 40.2

on cloud nine 12.1

a no-win situation 22.1

no spring chicken 1.1

there’s no time like the present 51.1

make a noise 43.1

none of someone’s business 26.1

second to none 5.1

pay through the nose 32.1

not all that it's cracked up to be 6.1

not enough room to swing a cat 7.1

not going to set the world on fire 6.1

not lift a finger 36.2

not out of the woods 21.2

not pulling your weight 36.2

not rocket science 20.1

not someone’s cup of tea 6.1

top-notch 5.1

hit the right note 28.1

cost next to nothing 32.1

nothing to write home about 6.1

hand in your notice 40.1

the middle of nowhere 17.2

a tough nut to crack 22.2

drive someone nuts 11.3

the nuts and bolts 25.2

in a nutshell 40.1

O

obey the law 38.1

adrop in the ocean 17.1

five o'clock shadow 3.1

against all odds 19.3

at odds 9.2

pay over the odds 33.1

catch someone off guard 16.1

get something off your chest 25.2
go off (UK), see go bad (US)

let someone off the hook 38.1

248

off the beaten path (US) / off the beaten
track (UK) 17.2

off-the-cuff 35.1

off-the-shelf 33.1

go off (UK), see go bad (US)

on the off-chance 19.1

put off 46.2

set off 46.1

the gloves are off 42.1

well off 32.1

offer a sympathetic ear 10.1

as old as the hills 1.1, 50.1

as tough as an old boot (UK), see as tough as

shoe leather (US)
old hat 35.1
ripe old age 1.2
hold out an olive branch 9.2
back on track 37.1
be on a tight budget 33.1
geton in years (US) / get on (UK) 1.1
get on like a house on fire 2.1
hands-on experience 40.1
on cloud nine 12.1
on edge 13.3
on its last legs 6.1
on the ball 42.1
on the cards (UK), see in the cards (US)
on the edge of your seat 12.3
on the hoof (UK), see on the run (US)
on the mend 30.2
on the off-chance 19.1
on the road to recovery 30.1
on the ropes 39.2
on the run (US) / on the hoof (UK) 37.1
on the same page 9.1
on the same wavelength 9.1
on the tip of your tongue 14.1
on the verge of 37.1
on the warpath 13.1
on time 34.1
on top of the world 12.1
on your best behavior 10.4
once in a blue moon 34.1, 54.1
the once-over 27.1
a one-trick pony 7.1
back to square one 37.1
in one piece 21.2
two heads are better than one 51.1
open a can of worms 20.2
a golden opportunity 54.1
a tall order 20.2
just what the doctor ordered 30.2
behave out of character 10.4
get out of hand 38.2
left out of the picture 28.1
not out of the woods 21.2
out of luck 19.2
out of pocket 32.1

out of the blue 54.1

out of this world 5.1

out of your depth 20.2

think outside the box 40.2

like an oven 23.1

go over someone’s head 31.1

over the hill 1.2

over the moon 12.1

pay over the odds 33.1

smooth things over 9.2

the once-over 27.1

turn over a new leaf 18.1

an overnight success 39.1

anightowl 7.1

as wise as an owl 50.2

in a league of your own 42.1

toot your own horn (US) / blow your own
trumpet (UK) 28.1

as strong as an ox 50.2

the world is your oyster 7.1

P

at a snail's pace 37.1

packed like sardines 8.1

on the same page 9.1

take a page out of your book (US) / take a leaf
out of your book (UK) 28.1

a pain in the neck 20.2

growing pains (US), see teething problems (UK)

like watching paint dry 6.1

paint the town red 54.1

as flat as a pancake 8.1

below par 42.1

par for the course 42.1

a golden parachute (US), see a golden
handshake (UK)

parched 29.2

awalk in the park 20.1

parrot 24.2

look the part 3.2

have a party 45.1

pass with flying colors 31.3

past its prime 6.1

past its sell-by date 6.1

a pat on the back 15.1

off the beaten path (US) / off the beaten
track (UK) 17.2

pay a visit 48.1

pay close attention 48.1

pay over the odds 33.1

pay someone a compliment 48.1

pay someone back 48.1

pay through the nose 32.1

pay tribute 48.1

pay your way 48.1

something pays peanuts 8.1



as proud as a peacock 50.2

something pays peanuts 8.1

go pear-shaped (UK), see go sideways (US)

like two peas in a pod 3.1

keep your eyes peeled 27.1

not have two pennies to rub together 3.3

practice makes perfect 51.1

the perfect end to a perfect day 18.3

ateacher’s pet 31.3

make a phone call 43.1

take a photo 44.2

a photographic memory 14.1

pick someone’s brain 15.1

pick up the pieces 22.2

a picture is worth a thousand words 51.1

keep someone in the picture 25.2

left out of the picture 28.1

put someone in the picture 28.1

the picture of health 30.2

eat humble pie 8.1

pie in the sky 19.3

a piece of cake 20.1

in one piece 21.2

pick up the pieces 22.2

put the cat among the pigeons (UK), see stir up
a hornet’s nest (US)

make a pig’s ear of something 7.1

when pigs fly (US) / pigs might fly (UK) 19.3

a pillar of the community 3.3

take something with a pinch of salt (UK),
see take something with a grain of salt (US)

piping hot 29.2

pitch black 54.1

never have a hair out of place 3.2

go places 39.2

plain sailing (UK), see smooth sailing (US)

play it by ear 15.1

play it safe 21.1

play practical jokes 10.3

ateam player 41.2

a level playing field 41.2

out of pocket 32.1

line your pockets 35.1

like two peas in a pod 3.1

poke fun at 10.3

honesty is the best policy 51.1

a one-trick pony 7.1

as deaf as a post 50.1

keep someone posted 25.1

a watched pot never boils 51.1

a couch potato 8.1

play practical jokes 10.3

practice makes perfect 51.1

precious little 17.1

come prepared 47.2

there’s no time like the present 51.1

give a presentation 44.1

put pressure on 46.2

bargain-basement prices 33.1

rock-bottom prices 32.1

slash prices 33.1

pricey 32.1

someone’s pride and joy 12.2

in the prime of your life 1.2

past its prime 6.1

give priority 44.1

a problem shared is a problem halved 51.1

teething problems (UK) / growing pains (US) 20.2

make progress 43.1

a promising start 18.1

as proud as a peacock 50.2

pull out all the stops 36.1

pull someone’s leg 10.3

pull your socks up 35.1

not pulling your weight 36.2

don't push your luck! 19.2

putanendto 18.3

put a stop to 46.2

put first 46.2

put food on the table 8.1

put it bluntly 46.2

put off 46.2

put on your thinking cap 31.1

put pressure on 46.2

put someone in charge of 46.2

put someone in the picture 28.1

put something in writing 46.2

put the cat among the pigeons (UK), see stir up
a hornet’s nest (US)

put the finishing touches on something (US) / put
the finishing touches to something (UK) 18.2

put the heat on 46.2

put your cards on the table 46.2

put your feet up 36.2

put your foot down 38.2

put your foot in it 46.2

put your head down (US) / get your head
down (UK) 36.1

put your heart and soul into 12.3

Q

quench your thirst 29.2
as quiet as a mouse 50.2
go quiet 47.1

keep quiet 48.4

R

like a rabbit in the headlights (UK), see like a deer
in headlights (US)

a two-horse race 7.1

the rat race 41.3

rack your brain (US) / rack your brains (UK) 14.1

as right as rain 30.2

come rain or shine 23.1

rain buckets (US), see bucket down (UK)

rain cats and dogs 23.1

take a rain check on 23.2

save for a rainy day 32.1

top of the range (UK), see top of the line (US)

raringtogo 12.3

look like a drowned rat 3.1

smell a rat 26.4

the rat race 41.3

second rate 6.1

rave reviews 5.1

aray of sunshine 23.2

reach a compromise 9.3

reach a verdict 38.2

read someone like a book 28.1

read someone the riot act 9.2

recharge your batteries 30.2

a recipe for disaster 39.2

day of reckoning 38.2

be like a broken record 28.1

on the road to recovery 30.1

ared-letter day 54.1

catch red-handed 54.1

inthered 41.1

paint the town red 54.1

red tape 41.1

seered 11.2,54.1

turn beet-red 54.1

reduce to tears 13.1

come to the rescue 47.2

bear a striking resemblance 3.1

have a rest 45.1

retail therapy 33.1

rave reviews 5.1

rib someone (US) / take the mickey out of
someone (UK) 10.3

strike it rich 32.1

a bumpy ride 22.2

take someone for a ride 26.3

ridiculously 49.6

as right as rain 30.2

hit the right note 28.1

ring a bell 14.1

read someone the riot act 9.2

arip-off 32.1

ripe old age 1.2

risk life and limb 21.2

run the risk 27.2

get the show on the road 28.1

hit the road 37.1

on the road to recovery 30.1

highway robbery (US) / daylight robbery (UK)
33.1

caught between a rock and a hard place 22.2

rock-bottom prices 32.1

not rocket science 20.1

249



make a rod for your own back 22.2
roll up your sleeves 35.1, 36.1

get the ball rolling 18.1, 42.1

rolling in it 32.1

hit the roof 13.1

not enough room to swing a cat 7.1
the elephant in the room 7.1

rule the roost 38.2

learn the ropes 31.1

on the ropes 39.2

rough around the edges 6.1

around of drinks 29.2

have your ducks in a row 40.71

not have two pennies to rub together 3.3
rub salt into the wound 22.2

arule of thumb 15.1

rule the roost 38.2

bend the rules 38.1

on the run (US) / on the hoof (UK) 37.1
run around like a headless chicken 37.1
run in someone’s family 2.2

run like clockwork 39.2

run like the wind 50.2

run the risk 21.2

a runaway success 39.2

the front-runner 41.2

hit the ground running 18.1

up and running 37.1

S

hit the sack (UK), see hit the hay (US)

better safe than sorry 21.2

in safe hands 21.1

play it safe 21.1

safe and sound 21.1

safety first 21.1

easier said than done 20.2

set sail 46.1

smooth sailing (US) / plain sailing (UK) 20.1

rub salt into the wound 22.2

take something with a grain of salt (US) / take
something with a pinch of salt (UK) 25.3

the salt of the earth 4.3

on the same page 9.1

on the same wavelength 9.1

bury your head in the sand 15.1

packed like sardines 2.1

job satisfaction 40.2

save for a rainy day 32.1

saved by the bell 42.1

wouldn't say boo to a goose 4.2

a scaredy-cat 7.1

a scatterbrain 15.1

make a scene 28.1

not rocket science 20.1

ascorcher 23.1

250

know the score 42.1

scrape by 31.3

not be up to scratch (UK) / not be up
to snuff (US) 6.1

on the silver screen 54.1

screw up 39.2

my lips are sealed 26.1

on the edge of your seat 12.3

take a seat 44.2

second rate 6.1

second to none 5.1

keep something a secret 48.4

top secret 26.1

as far as the eye can see 17.2

can't see the forest for the trees (US) / can't see
the wood for the trees (UK) 23.2

see eye to eye 9.1

seered 11.2,54.1

have seen better days 6.1

look like you've seen a ghost 3.1

a selfish streak 4.1

sell like hotcakes 8.1, 41.3

past its sell-by date 6.1

send shivers down someone’s spine 13.3

talk some sense into someone 24.1

have your heart set on 15.1

not going to set the world on fire 6.1

setan alarm 46.1

set an example 46.1

setatrap 46.1

set fire 46.1

set homework 46.1

set off 46.1

set sail 46.1

set someone free 46.1

set the date 46.1

set the table 46.1

set the wheels in motion 37.1

five o'clock shadow 3.1

shake in your boots 13.3

shake like a leaf 50.2

almost die of shame 13.4

getin shape 30.2

in bad shape 30.2

the lion's share 7.1, 41.3

a problem shared is a problem halved 51.1

a close shave 21.2

the black sheep of the family 2.2

sheer luck 19.2

as white as a sheet 11.2, 50.1

off-the-shelf 33.1

come rain or shine 23.1

send shivers down someone’s spine 13.3

as tough as shoe leather (US) / as tough as an
old boot (UK) 35.1

in someone’s shoes 35.1

not shoot the messenger 16.1

shoot the breeze 24.2

like shooting fish in a barrel 20.1

close up shop (US) / shut up shop (UK) 33.1
shop around 33.1

shop till you drop 33.1

talk shop 24.1

go on a shopping spree 33.1

go window shopping 33.1

fall short of expectations 6.1

along shot 16.1

give something your best shot 36.1

call the shots 38.2

a shoulder to cry on 15.1

a weight off someone’s shoulders 11.1

get the show on the road 28.1

show your true colors 54.1

steal the show 5.1

the show must go on! 28.1

take a shower 44.2

shut up shop (UK), see close up shop (US)
with your eyes shut 20.1

call in sick 30.2

know what side your bread is buttered on 8.1
the wrong side of the tracks 3.3

go sideways (US) / go pear-shaped (UK) 39.2
a memory like a sieve 14.1

the end is in sight 18.3

be born with a silver spoon in your mouth 3.3
on the silver screen 54.1

everything but the kitchen sink 17.1

sink or swim 42.1

that sinking feeling 13.3

someone’s heart sinks 15.1

a sit-down meal (US) / a slap-up meal (UK) 29.1
a no-win situation 22.1

a win-win situation 40.1

talk yourself out of any awkward situation 24.1
skating on thin ice 21.2

all skin and bones 3.1

almost jump out of your skin 15.1

by the skin of your teeth 21.2

thick-skinned 15.1

pie in the sky 19.3

a slacker 36.2

a slap on the wrist 38.2

a slap-up meal (UK), see a sit-down meal (US)
slash prices 33.1

sleep like alog 50.3

up your sleeve 35.1

wear your heart on your sleeve 11.1

roll up your sleeves 35.1, 36.1

the best thing since sliced bread 5.1

a slim chance 19.1

something slips your mind 14.1

slowly but surely 37.1

small talk 24.1

too smart for your own good 4.1

smell arat 26.4

smooth sailing (US) / plain sailing (UK) 20.1



smooth things over 9.2

go smoothly 47.1

at a snail’s pace 37.1

have a sneaking suspicion 26.4

snowed under 36.1

not be up to snuff (US), see not be up to
scratch (UK)

a social butterfly 4.2

pull your socks up 35.1

you win some, you lose some 42.1

come down with something 30.1

grab something to eat 29.2

something fishy 26.4

better safe than sorry 21.2

put your heart and soul into 12.3

a soulmate 2.1

safe and sound 21.1

sour grapes 8.1

actions speak louder than words 51.1

speak your mind 24.2

give a speech 44.1

spill the beans 25.3

cry over spilled milk .1

spin a good yarn 24.2

send shivers down someone’s spine 13.3

the spitting image of 3.1

a splitting headache 30.1

splurge 33.1

spoil your appetite 29.2

be born with a silver spoon in your
mouth 3.3

spoon-feed 8.1, 41.3

in a bit of a tight spot 22.1

spread like wildfire 25.1

go on a shopping spree 33.1

no spring chicken 1.1

spring to mind 14.1

a square meal 29.1

back to square one 37.1

stab someone in the back 16.1

stacks of 17.1

at this stage of the game 42.1

make someone’s hair stand on end 13.3

not stand a chance 19.1

come to a standstill 47.2

a promising start 18.1

get off to a flying start 18.1

make a fresh start 18.1

start a family 2.2

get started 45.2

state-of-the-art 31.3

asteal 33.1

steal someone’s thunder 23.2

steal the show 5.1

a stick-in-the-mud 23.3

stick to your guns 16.1

up sticks (UK) / uproot (US) 37.1

keep a stiff upper lip 11.2

stir up a hornet’s nest (US) / put the cat among
the pigeons (UK) 25.2

stir up memories 14.1

lock, stock, and barrel 17.1

have butterflies in your stomach 12.3

a stone’s throw 17.2

leave no stone unturned 36.1

like getting blood from a stone (UK) / like getting
blood from a turnip (US) 20.2

stone cold 29.2

put a stop to 46.2

pull out all the stops 36.1

astorm in a teacup 23.2

the calm before the storm 23.2

keep on the straight and narrow 38.1

in dire straits 22.1

the final straw 22.1

the last straw 6.1

a selfish streak 4.1

go from strength to strength 39.2

stretch your legs 37.1

make great strides 37.1

strike a deal 9.3

strike it rich 32.1

strike up a conversation 24.2

strike up a friendship with 2.1

bear a striking resemblance 3.1

a stroke of luck 19.2

a chain is only as strong as its weakest link 51.1

as strong as an ox 50.2

strongly 49.4

know your stuff 31.1

stuff your face 29.2

a stumbling block 22.1

an overnight success 39.1

a runaway success 39.2

suffer the consequences 38.2

sugarcoat 8.1

a hefty sum 32.1

a ray of sunshine 23.2

slowly but surely 37.1

have a sneaking suspicion 26.4

want the earth to swallow you up 13.4

a sweet tooth 15.1

sink or swim 42.1

in full swing 42.1

not enough room to swing a cat 7.1

cross swords 16.1

lend a sympathetic ear 27.2

offer a sympathetic ear 10.1

T

put food on the table 8.1

put your cards on the table 46.2
set the table 46.1

tackle 42.1

with your tail between your legs 13.4

bright-eyed and bushy-tailed 12.3

can't make heads or tails of (US) / can't make
head or tail of (UK) 31.1

give or take 17.1

take 40 winks 36.2

take a bite 44.2

take a breather 36.2

take a cat nap 36.2

take a chance 44.2

take a class 44.2

take a look 44.2

take a nap 44.2

take a page out of your book (US) / take a leaf
out of your book (UK) 28.1

take a photo 44.2

take a rain check on 23.2

take a seat 44.2

take a shower 44.2

take a test 44.2

take a trip down memory lane 14.1

take it easy 36.2

take someone for a ride 26.3

take something with a grain of salt (US) / take
something with a pinch of salt (UK) 25.3

take the cake (US) / take the biscuit (UK) 8.1

take the law into your own hands 38.2

take the lead 44.2

take the mickey out of someone (UK), see rib
someone (US)

take your hat off to 35.1

take your life in your hands 21.2

take your time 34.1

have a talk 45.1

small talk 24.1

talk big 24.1

talk down to someone 24.1

talk shop 24.1

talk someone’s ear off 24.1

talk some sense into someone 24.1

talk the talk 24.1

talk yourself out of any awkward situation 24.1

you can talk! 24.1

like talking to a brick wall 24.1

a tall order 20.2

red tape 41.1

an acquired taste 29.2

leave a bad taste in someone’s mouth 6.1

not someone’s cup of tea 6.1

a teacher’s pet 31.3

a stormin a teacup 23.2

ateam player 41.2

reduce to tears 13.1

teeter on the brink 21.2

by the skin of your teeth 21.2

lie through your teeth 26.3

teething problems (UK) / growing pains (US) 20.2

tell half-truths 26.3

251



to tell you the truth 26.1

tender age 1.2

take a test 44.2

that sinking feeling 13.3

the ball is in your court 41.2

the early bird catches the worm 51.1

the show must go on! 28.1

the world is your oyster 7.1

retail therapy 33.1

there’s no time like the present 51.1
thick-skinned 15.1

get thin on top (US) / go thin on top (UK) 3.1
skating on thin ice 21.2

all good things come to those who wait 57.1
all good things must come to an end 18.3
bright young things 1.1

great minds think alike 31.1

think outside the box 40.2

think the world of 5.1

put on your thinking cap 31.1

quench your thirst 29.2

lose your train of thought 14.1

a picture is worth a thousand words 51.1
a thousand-and-one 17.1

hang by a thread 21.2

have a lump in your throat 13.1

jump down someone’s throat 9.2

at each other’s throats 11.1

hear something through the grapevine 25.3
lie through your teeth 26.3

pay through the nose 32.1

a stone’s throw 17.2

throw in at the deep end 22.1,42.1
throw in the towel 42.1

throw money around 32.1

throw money down the drain 32.1
throw someone a curveball 42.1

throw up 30.2

a green thumb (US) / green fingers (UK) 54.1
arule of thumb 15.1

give someone the thumbs-up 9.1
twiddle your thumbs 15.1

steal someone’s thunder 23.2

the tide has turned 23.3

a black-tie event 54.1

tied up 40.2

tongue-tied 11.2

in a bit of a tight spot 22.1

be on a tight budget 33.1

tighten your belt 32.1

about time 34.2

give someone a hard time 10.1

hit the big time 39.1

in the nick of time 34.2

kill time 34.2

on time 34.1

take your time 34.1

there’s no time like the present 51.1

252

time's up! 34.1

waste time 34.1

on the tip of your tongue 14.1

the tip of the iceberg 22.1

get tired 45.2

warm and toasty (US) / warm as toast (UK) 8.1

toe the line 38.2

get your act together 37.1

a little bird told me 25.2

cat got your tongue? 24.2

hold your tongue 48.2

on the tip of your tongue 14.1

tongue-tied 11.2

tons of 17.1

too big for your boots 35.1

too close for comfort 21.2

too smart for your own good 4.1

a bad workman always blames his tools 51.1

toot your own horn (US) / blow your own
trumpet (UK) 28.1

a sweet tooth 15.1

long in the tooth 1.2

get thin on top (US) / go thin on top (UK) 3.1

on top of the world 12.1

the top dog 41.3

top-notch 5.1

top of the line (US) / top of the range (UK) 5.1

top secret 26.1

keep in touch with 2.1

lose touch with 2.1

touch-and-go 19.3

touch base 25.1

put the finishing touches on something (US) / put
the finishing touches to something (UK) 18.2

as tough as shoe leather (US) /
as tough as an old boot (UK) 35.1

a tough act to follow 5.1, 28.1

a tough cookie 4.3

a tough nut to crack 22.2

throw in the towel 42.1

paint the town red 54.1

back on track 37.1

off the beaten track (UK), see off the beaten
path (US)

the wrong side of the tracks 3.3

blaze a trail 37.1

catch the train 48.3

lose your train of thought 14.1

setatrap 46.1

treat someone like dirt 10.1

bark up the wrong tree 7.1

can't see the forest for the trees (US) / can't see
the wood for the trees (UK) 23.2

money doesn’t grow on trees 32.1

pay tribute 48.1

a one-trick pony 7.1

take a trip down memory lane 14.1

show your true colors 54.1

blow your own trumpet (UK), see toot your
own horn (US)

bend the truth 26.3

to tell you the truth 26.1

tell half-truths 26.3

change your tune 28.1

fine-tune 28.1

turn a blind eye 27.1

turn beet-red 54.1

turn over a new leaf 18.1

the tide has turned 23.3

like getting blood from a turnip (US), see like
getting blood from a stone (UK)

twiddle your thumbs 15.1

twilight years 1.1

twist the knife 16.1

twist someone’s arm 38.2

a two-horse race 7.1

like two peas in a pod 3.1

not have two pennies to rub together 3.3

two-faced 4.1

two heads are better than one 51.1

U

unacceptable behavior 10.4

unbelievably 49.4

go under the hammer 33.1

keep something under your hat 26.1

snowed under 36.1

under the weather 30.7

under wraps 26.1

until the cows come home 34.1

leave no stone unturned 36.1

not be up to scratch (UK) / not be up
to snuff (US) 6.1

put your feet up 36.2

tied up 40.2

time’s up! 34.1

up and about 30.2

up and running 37.1

upinarms 11.1

up sticks (UK) / uproot (US) 37.1

up to your eyeballs 40.1

up your sleeve 35.1

an uphill battle 16.1

keep a stiff upper lip 11.2

uproot (US), see up sticks (UK)

business as usual 40.1

an utter failure 39.2

V

reach a verdict 38.2
on the verge of 37.1
a bird's-eye view 7.1



come into view 47.2
pay a visit 48.1
a vivid imagination 4.1

W

all good things come to those who wait 51.1

awalk in the park 20.1

walk on eggshells 8.1

within walking distance 17.2

come up against a brick wall 22.1

like talking to a brick wall 24.1

bouncing off the walls 12.3

walls have ears 27.2

want the earth to swallow you up 13.4

like a war zone 16.1

be in the wars 16.1

warm and toasty (US) / warm as toast (UK) 8.1

on the warpath 13.1

wash down 29.2

waste time 34.1

keep a close watch on 27.1

watch someone like a hawk 27.1

a watched pot never boils 51.1

like watching paint dry 6.1

like a fish out of water 20.2

make someone’s mouth water 29.1

water off a duck’s back 7.1

you can lead a horse to water, but you can't
make it drink 57.1

on the same wavelength 9.1

make waves 23.2

pay your way 48.1

as weak as a kitten 50.2

a chain is only as strong as its weakest link 51.1

the worse for wear 30.1

wear your heart on your sleeve 11.1

a fair-weather friend 2.1

under the weather 30.1

the wee hours 34.2

weep with joy 12.2

a weight off someone’s shoulders 11.1

not pulling your weight 36.2

do well 43.2

well behaved 10.4

well off 32.1

wet behind the ears 1.1

set the wheels in motion 37.1

when pigs fly (US) / pigs might fly (UK) 19.3

whip up 29.1

by a whisker 17.2

a whistleblower 26.1

a white-collar job 41.1

a white lie 26.3

as white as a sheet 11.2, 50.1

a whole new ball game 42.1

far and wide 17.2

spread like wildfire 25.1
a no-win situation 22.1
a win-win situation 40.1
win something hands down 39.1
you win some, you lose some 42.1
a howling wind (US) / a howling gale (UK) 23.1
get wind of 27.2
run like the wind 50.2
go window shopping 33.1
take 40 winks 36.2
get your wires crossed 25.1
as wise as an owl 50.2
with a heavy heart 13.1
with your tail between your legs 13.4
within walking distance 17.2
alone wolf 4.2
cry wolf 7.1
wolf down 29.1
can't see the wood for the trees (UK), see can't
see the forest for the trees (US)
not out of the woods 21.2
someone’s neck of the woods 23.3
by word of mouth 25.1
actions speak louder than words 51.1
a picture is worth a thousand words 51.1
many hands make light work 51.1
work around the clock 40.2
work like a charm 39.2
a bad workman always blames
his tools 51.1
not going to set the world on fire 6.1
on top of the world 12.1
out of this world 5.1
the world is your oyster 7.1
think the world of 5.1
world-class 5.1
the best of both worlds 5.1
the early bird catches the worm 51.1
open a can of worms 20.2
a fate worse than death 6.1
get worse 45.2
someone’s bark is worse than their bite 4.2
the worse for wear 30.1
a picture is worth a thousand words 51.1
wouldn’t hurtafly 4.2
wouldn’t say boo to a goose 4.2
rub salt into the wound 22.2
under wraps 26.1
a slap on the wrist 38.2
nothing to write home about 6.1
put something in writing 46.2
bark up the wrong tree 7.1
get off on the wrong foot 2.1
the wrong side of the tracks 3.3

Y

spin a good yarn 24.2

get on in years (US) / get on (UK) 1.1

light-years ahead of 31.3

twilight years 1.1

you can lead a horse to water, but you can't
make it drink 51.1

you can't judge a book by its cover 51.1

you win some, you lose some 42.1

bright young things 1.1

young at heart 1.2

/

like a war zone 16.1
zone out 27.2

253



Index of common
words and subjects

Entries are listed by unit number or module
number. Main entries are bold.

A

“absolutely” 49.1

advantage and disadvantage 3.3
adverbs, intensifying 49

age 1

agreement 9.1

amount 17.1

anger 13.2

animals 4.2,7, 25.2,41.4,50.2
appearance 3

arts, the 28

“"as” 50.1

authority 38

B

background 3.3

bad things 6

“beat” 52.4

beginning 18.1
behavior 10

body, the 11.1, 15, 38.2
“borrow” 52.5

business 40, 41

C

“carry” 53.4
“catch” 48.3
chance 19
character 4
“charge” 53.2
clothes 3.2, 35
college 31.2
colors 11.2,41.1, 54
“come” 47.2
compromise 9.3
conflict 9.2
conversation 24.2
criticizing things 6

254

D

“damage” 53.1
danger 21.2

day, parts of the 34.2
dealing with problems 22.2
“deeply” 49.3

difficult situations 22
difficulties 20.2, 22.1
disagreement 9.2
distance 17.2

“do” 43.2

dress 3.2
drink/drinking &, 29.2

E

ease 20.1

easily confused words 52, 53
eating 29.1

education 31
embarrassment 13.4
emotions 11

emotions, negative 13
emotions, positive 12
ending 18.2,18.3
enthusiasm 12.3

excitement 12.4

“expect” 52.2

expressions, common 43, 44, 45,46, 47,48

F

failure 39.2

family 2.2

fear 13.3

“feel” 52.7

feelings 12,13

“fill up” 53.2

fitness 30.2

food 4.3,8,11.3,25.3,29.1,41.3
friendship 2.1

G

“get” 45.2
“give” 44.1
"go” 47.1
good things 5

|_|

happiness 12.1
“have” 45.1
health 30
"hear” 52.3
hearing 27.2
“highly” 49.2
"hold” 48.2
"hope” 52.6
"hurt” 53.1

information, sharing 25
“injure” 53.1
intensifying adverbs 49

“job" 40.2, 53.7
“job" 40.2
“joy" 12.2

K

"keep” 48.4

keeping secrets 26.2
kindness 10.1
knowledge 31

L

law, the 38
lazy, being 36.3
learning 31
“lend” 52.5

lies 26

“like” 50.3



“listen to" 52.3
listening 27.2

“load” 53.2

“look at” 52.1

“look forward to” 52.2
looking 27.1

luck 19

“luck” 19.2

M

“make” 43.1
memory 14, 53.5
money 32
movement 37
music 28

N

nature 23

negative emotions 13
news, sharing 25.1
night 34.2

P

"pay” 48.1

personality traits 4
positive emotions 12
praising things 5.1
probability 19.3
problems 20.2,22.1,22.2
progress 37

proverbs 51

‘put” 46.2

R

recovery 30.1
relationships 2
relaxing 36.2
“remember” 53.5
“remind” 53.5
“ridiculously” 49.6
risk 21.2

rules 38

S

sadness 13.1
safety 21.1

“say” 53.3

school 31.2
science 31.3
secrets, keeping 26.2
“see” 52.1
“sensible” 53.6
“sensitive” 53.6
“set” 46.1

sharing information 25
sharing news 25.1
shoes 35
shopping 33
sickness 30.1
similes 50

“smell” 52.7
speaking 24
sports 41.2, 42
starting 18.1
“strongly” 49.4
style 3.2

success 39.1
suspicion 26.4
sympathy 10.1

T

"take” 44.2

“talk” 24.1

talking 24

teasing people 10.3
technology 31.3
“tell” 53.3

telling lies 26.3
telling the truth 26.1
tests 31.2

thinking 31

time 34.1

treating people badly 10.2
truth 26

U

“unbelievably” 49.5
understanding 9.1

W

war 16

"wait” 52.2
“watch” 52.1
watching 27.1
weapons 16
“wear"” 53.4
weather 23

“win” 52.4

“wish” 52.6

work 40, 47; "work” 53.7
working 36
working hard 36.1

255



Acknow

The publisher would like to thank:

edgments

Edward Aves for editorial assistance; Shahid Mahmood, Chhaya Sajwan, and
Michelle Staples for design assistance; Steph Lewis for proofreading and
indexing; Christine Stroyan for audio recording management; and ID Audio for
audio recording and production.

All images are copyright DK. For more information, please visit
www.dkimages.com

256



	Contents
	How to use this book
	DESCRIBING PEOPLE AND THINGS
	01 Age
	02 Friends and family
	03 Appearance and background
	04 Personality traits
	05 Good things
	06 Bad things
	07 Animals
	08 Food

	ATTITUDE
	09 Agreeing and disagreeing
	10 Behavior
	11 Emotions
	12 Positive emotions
	13 Negative emotions
	14 Memory
	15 The body
	16 War and weapons

	SITUATIONS AND CIRCUMSTANCES
	17 Amount and distance
	18 Beginning and ending
	19 Chance, luck, and probability
	20 Ease and difficulty
	21 Safety and danger
	22 Difficult situations
	23 The weather and nature

	COMMUNICATION
	24 Talking
	25 Sharing information
	26 Truth and lies
	27 Looking and listening
	28 Music and the arts

	EVERYDAY LIFE
	29 Eating and drinking
	30 Describing your health
	31 Knowledge and education
	32 Money
	33 Shopping
	34 Time
	35 Clothes

	WORK AND ACHIEVEMENTS
	36 Working and relaxing
	37 Movement and progress
	38 Rules, law, and authority
	39 Success and failure
	40 Work and business 1
	41 Work and business 2
	42 Sports

	EXPRESSIONS
	43 “Make” and “do”
	44 “Give” and “take”
	45 “Have” and “get”
	46 “Set’’ and “put’’
	47 “Go” and “come”
	48 Expressions with other verbs
	49 Intensifying adverbs
	50 Similes
	51 Proverbs
	52 Easily confused words 1
	53 Easily confused words 2
	54 Colors

	Answers
	Index of idioms and expressions
	Index of common words and subjects
	Acknowledgments



